T Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

Manufacturers of High-Quality Farm Machinery

Parts Catalogue

I

Hi-Spec Engineering Ltd.
VaC u u m Tan ker Station Rd, Bagenalstown, Co. Carlow
Tel: +353 (0) 59 -9721929/ 9721992

Fax: +353 (0) 59 -9721980

Website: www.hispec.net

E-mail: sales@hispec.net

Models : 800 — 6000

Rev —vt102

rev — vt102



pars Catloge HIY PEC
Contents

CONEENTS oot 2
Layout of Vacuum TanKer.......coucuiiiiiiiiie ettt e 4
INEFOAUCTION ...ttt et sree e s 6
T a1 o L PPNt 7

JUPOP PN 45/58/84 M ..ottt sttt 8

o7 o3 2 AV 01 Nt 10

o] oI 2 NV Nt 12

JUrOP JUH@ SYSEEM oo e 14
Hydraulic drive PUMIPS.....cccuieeiiiee et e e e e e e e 18
JUFOP PN A5/58/84 M ..ot e et eesee s eee s eeee e e seeeaseneee 18
JUFOP PNIOB Do 20
JUFOP PNTLA2 . 22
Change OVEr SYSTEMS .....eiiieiiieecciieee et et e e e ette e e e e tte e e e e bee e e e ebteeeesnaneeeennes 24
) a0 o] B3 =] . TSP 25
Yo LU o= D =1V < Y- T RPN 26
Drawbar filiNGS ....cec i e e et 27
Back DOOK - StAaNdard......ccoeiiiiiiieieeeeeeee e 28
BaCK DOOK = FIAL ..ttt 29
QUICK AtEach SYStEM.....eeiii i e 30
Low Profile Spreading SyStem ........coccueiiieiie i 31
Clamp in SigHL GlasS.....uuieiiiciiiie it e e ere e e e srre e e s eanes 32
SCreW iN Sight Glass ....cevee i 32
External fittings and attachments ..........ccccvee e 33
EleCtrical fItEiNGS ..veeeeeiee et 37
El@CErC CONEIOIS ..o 39
Central greasing SYSteM ...ccccuvvii ittt e e ear e e 40
TYres aNd WHEEIS ......vveeieiee ettt e s ee e e 41
WASHDAT .. s 43
87 AULOFIIl .t 44
6" AULOTIL...eeeeeeee e e s 46
Centre type AULOTill ..ooeeeeei e 48

2 rev —vt102



pars Catloge HIY PEC
TUIDOFIIL . s e 50
Centrifugal system (RAiN GUN) ....cceeiieieiiieciee et e e e s 52
SAfalla ArM . e 55
(DL B U] o] o I (oY A I A =] o KPRt 56
Fully opening back door ........coocuiiiiiciie e e e 57
VOEEISANE ROLACUL ....uviiiiiiiiie ittt s e e e 58
INEEINAI AGITATON wuveii e 60
HYdraulic tOp fill cueeee e e 61
YT [T 7= do ] 1 U 62
8”7 & 10" FUNNEI .ttt ettt st s st an 63
UNIoading DOOM ...cccoeeiiiicceee e e et 64
oY) [ a1l 1101 =1 RPN 66
Air & Air/Hydraulic braking SyStem ........ccccvevieiienieciecreereeseesee e 67
HYdraulic SYSTEM ..eiiiiiiee e e e e e 69
Air & Air/Hydraulic Braking System with ABS .........ccoeeivieeiiiecieeeiee e 71
PTO SHafts..co ettt s e 72
GALE VAIVE .ttt s 74
AXIES .. s 75
DIBCAIS ettt ettt 82
......................................................................................................................... 83
SAlES AN SEIVICE ..ottt st 84
NOTES e 85

3 rev —vt102



Vacuum Tanker —

Parts Catalogue HIRPEC

Layout of Vacuum Tanker

4 rev —vt102



Vacuum Tanker —

Parts Catalogue HIRPEC

Reference Description Page
A Vacuum Pumps 8
B Sight glass 33
C Topfill 61
D Unloading Funnel 68
E Tyres and wheels A
F Turbofill 51
G PTOs and guards 74
H Back doors 31
[ 4 point linkage 69
J Autofill 46
K Air brakes 70
L Drawbar 28
M Electrical fittings 40
N Decals 84
(0] Axles 75

5 rev —vt102



Vacuum Tanker =
HIRPEC

Parts Catalogue e —

Introduction

When ordering parts:

>

>

Quote Machine Serial Number and Model.
Quote the complete Part Number and Description.

State the means by which you require delivery, whether by C.O.D post or delivery through
our dealer network.

Where reference is made to Left and Right, this should be understood to mean left or right
when the machine is viewed from the rear.

Safety First:

Use only genuine Hi-Spec spare parts for this machine. Use of spare parts not supplied or
recommended by Hi-Spec could result in injury to the operator or damage to the machine, and

invalidate the warranty.

NOTE:

» Theillustrations in this book are for identification purposes only.

» Hi-Spec Engineering reserves the right to make changes or improvements at any time

without incurring any obligation to make such changes on products sold previously.

6 rev —vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

Pumps

Gearbox driven

Ref. Description page
VT/851) Jurop PN84 M pump (9000) 8
VT/852) Jurop 106 M pump (11000) 10

Jurop PNR142 (14000) 12
VT/415) Jurop Julia centrifugal pump 14
Hydraulically driven

Ref. Description page
VT/851) Jurop PN84 M pump (9000) 19
VT/852) Jurop 106 M pump (11000) 21

Jurop PNR142 (14000) 23

ORDERING SPARES

When ordering spare parts provide the
following details:

Identify on the spare parts drawing:

- code

- description

- necessary quantity

(i.e.:cod. 1601601000 ; vane; 4 pcs.)

Identify on the pump plate:
- model

- serial no®

(i.e.: PN106; H60013)

rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker —
Parts Catalogue

Jurop PN 45/58/84 M

rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

540RPM GEARBOX MIXER MANIFOLD

POS. Code Description NR. POS. Code Description NR.
1 1401200400 DRIP OILER — 2 CONNECTIONS 1 MX1 1605500000 VALVE HANDLE 1
2 1407200500 GEAR OIL PUMP 1 MX2 1608500100 MIXER MANIFOLD 1
3 1521500300 ROTOR PN 58 1 MX3 1610100000 OUTLET PORT FLANGE 1
3 1521500200 ROTOR PN 45 1 MX4 1623100000 END CAP 1
3 1521500400 ROTOR PN 84 1 MX5 1627100200 SUCTION MANIFOLD D.76 1
4 1593600000 FLAPPER VALVE 1 MX6 1627100500 EXHAUST MANIFOLD D.76 1
5 1601600600 VANE PN 58 BK 4 MX7 1627100700 SUCTION MANIFOLD D.60 - MIXER 1
5 1601600400 VANE PN 45 BK 4 MX7 1627100800 SUCTION MANIFOLD D.76 - MIXER 1
5 1601600800 VANE PN 84 BK 4 MX8 1627500100 MIXER MANIFOLD 1
6 1605500000 VALVE HANDLE 1 MX9 1680600100 VALVE HOUSING GASKET 1
7 1608500000 CONVEYOR 1 MX10 1680700200 VALVE STEM COVER GASKET 1
8 4023100130 BEARING 40 X 80 X 18 SKF 6208 - 2Z 1 MX11 1680700600 MIXER CONNECTION GASKET 1
9 1610100000 OUTLET PORT FLANGE 1 MX12 1685002800 WASHER FE 30X8,5 1
10 4023100120 BEARING 35X 72 X 17 SKF 6207 - 2Z 1 MX13 1691000000 VALVE SPRING 1
11 1610500000 G.BOX DRIVE END PLATE 1 MX14 4022200030 SEALRING 41X27X10 1
12 1612500600 OIL TANK 1 MX15 4022200250 O-RING OR 6287 2
13 1622002600 OIL PUMP DRIVE 1 MX16 4026350609 GROWER WASHER 12 6
14 1623100000 END CAP 1 MX17 4026350909 WASHER M 8 6798 13
15 1627100100 SUCTION MANIFOLD D.60 1 MX18 4026103004 SCREW UNI 5737 - M12X40 - 8.8 6
15 1627100200 SUCTION MANIFOLD D.76 1 MX19 4026107108 SCREW UNI 5737 - M8X20 - 8.8 5
16 1627100500 EXHAUST MANIFOLD D.76 1 MX20 4026107110 SCREW UNI 5739 - M8X25 - 8.8 8
17 1627500000 STANDARD MANIFOLD 1 MX21 4026308007 NUT M12 - UNI 5588 6
18 1640100000 OIL TANK COVER 1 22 1663014700 OIL LINE OUTLET SIDE PN45 M MIXER 1
19 4023100140 BEARING 40 X 90 X 23 SKF 6308 - 2Z 2 22 1663015100 OIL LINE OUTLET SIDE PN58 M MIXER 1
20 1642600000 OIL LINE RUBBER PROTECTION 2 22 1663015500 OIL LINE OUTLET SIDE PN84 M MIXER 1
21 4026305614 SELF LOCKING NUT M24 X 2 UNI 7473 1 23 1663014800 OIL LINE INLET SIDE PN45 M MIXER 1
22 1663014700 OIL LINE OUTLET SIDE PN45 M MIXER 1 23 1663015200 OIL LINE INLET SIDE PN58 M MIXER 1
22 1663028500 FL OIL OUTLET PIPE 1 23 1663015600 OIL LINE INLET SIDE PN84 M MIXER 1
22 1663005100 OIL LINE PN 45 — GEARBOX 1 FLANGED MANIFOLD

22 1663015100 OIL LINE OUTLET SIDE PN58 M MIXER 1 POS. Code Description NR.
22 1663022400 OIL LINE OUTLET SIDE PN84 FL 1 FL1 1401200400 DRIP OILER — 2 CONNECTIONS 1
22 1663005200 OIL LINE PN 58 — GEARBOX 1 FL2 1610506400 FLANGE FL 1
22 1663015500 OIL LINE OUTLET SIDE PN84 M MIXER 1 FL3 1680600100 VALVE HOUSING GASKET 1
22 1663022400 OIL LINE OUTLET SIDE PN84 FL 1 FL4 1685100000 WASHER 14X20X1 .5 1
22 1663005300 OIL LINE PN 84 — GEARBOX 1 FLS 4026190001 THREADED RING M12 1
23 1663014800 OIL LINE INLET SIDE PN45 M MIXER 1 FL6 4026350909 WASHER M 8 6798 8
23 1663028600 FLOIL INLET PIPE 1 FL7 4026706000 UNIV. CONNECTION 90 4X1/8 1020 2
23 1663011800 OIL LINE TO LUBR. PUMP PN 45 — G.BOX 1 FL8 4026107112 SCREW UNI 5739 - M8X35 - 8.8 8
23 1663015200 OIL LINE INLET SIDE PN58 M MIXER 1 FL9 1663022500 OIL LINE INLET SIDE PN84 FL 1
23 1663022500 OIL LINE INLET SIDE PN58 FL 1 FL10 1663022400 OIL LINE OUTLET SIDE PN84 FL 1
23 1663010400 OIL LINE TO LUBR. PUMP PN 58 — G.BOX 1

23 1663015600 OIL LINE INLET SIDE PN84 M MIXER 1

23 1663022500 OIL LINE INLET SIDE PN84 FL 1

23 1663010300 OIL LINE TO LUBR. PUMP PN 84 — G.BOX 1

24 1663010500 LUBR. PUMP SUCTION PIPE 1

25 1680600100 VALVE HOUSING GASKET 1

26 1680700200 VALVE STEM COVER GASKET 1

27 1680700300 OIL TANK COVER GASKET 1

28 1612503100 GEARBOX 1

29 1683600000 160 MM OIL DIP STICK 1

30 1684000000 DRAIN PLUG 3/8 4

31 1685002800 WASHER FE 30X8,5 1

32 1685100000 WASHER 14X20X1 .5 1

33 1685100200 WASHER 17X22X1,5 4

34 1687500300 PUMP HOUSING PN58 1

34 1687500200 PUMP HOUSING PN45 1

34 1687500400 PUMP HOUSING PN84 1

35 1631000000 VALVE SPRING 1

36 4022200110 SEALRING 72X48X15 2

37 4022200030 SEAL RING 41X27X10 GP NBR 1

38 1642600100 CARDAN SHAFT PROTECTION 1

39 4022200240 O-RING 4825 2

40 4022200250 O-RING 6287 2

41 4022300001 NYLON FILTER D.6 1

42 4026107111 SCREW UNI 5739 - M8 X 30 - TE 8.8 7

43 4026350609 GROWER WASHER 12 4

44 4026120505 SCREW TCEI UNI 5931 - M10X25 2

45 4026350909 WASHER M 8 6798 23

46 4026500018 TAB 6X10 1

PS47 4026706000 UNIV. CONNECTION 90 4X1/8 1020 1

47 4026702000 UNIV. CONNECTION DIR. 4X1/8 1050 1

47 4026702000 UNIV. CONNECTION DIR. 4X1/8 1050 3

48 4026702004 UNIV. CONNECTION DIR. 6X1/8 1050 1

49 1651000000 DRIVE GEAR 748 1

50 4026350908 WASHER .M 6 6798 6

51 4026350910 WASHER M10 6798 14

52 4026300020 COMPENSATION RING 2

53 4026107210 SCREW UNI 5739 - M10X25 - 8.8 14

54 1651000100 PINION GEAR Z19 1

55 4026107108 SCREW UNI 5737 - M8X20 - 8.8 8

56 4026103004 SCREW UNI 5737 - M12X40 - 8.8 4

57 4026107110 SCREW UNI 5739 - M8X25 - 8.8 8

58 4026308007 NUT M12 - UNI 5588 4

59 4026107006 SCREW UNI 5739 - M6X16 - 8.8 6

60 4026102802 SCREW UNI 5739 - M8X12 - 8.8 3

61 4022200040 SEAL RING 72X40X10 1

62 1685100100 WASHER 10X16X1,5 2

63 1680700000 END COVER GASKET 1

645X 4026414617 PLUG 3 X 40 6873 1

rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

Jurop PN106 D

L e 20

o ATDX
29-E

§

55
18 PE 49

10

rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

—

540 RPM GEARBOX FLANGED MANIFOLD
POS. Code Description NR. POS. Code Description NR.
1 1401200400 DRIP OILER — 2 CONNECTIONS 2 FL1 1610506400 FLANGE FL 1
2 1407200500 GEAR OIL PUMP 1 FL2 1680600100 VALVE HOUSING GASKET 1
3 1521500500 PUMP ROTOR 1 FL3 4026190001 THREADED RING M12 1
4 1593600000 FLAPPER VALVE 1 FL4 4026350909 WASHER M 8 6798 8
5 1601601000 VANE 4 FL5 4026107112 SCREW UNI 5739 - M8X35 - 8.8 8
6 1605500000 VALVE HANDLE 1 FL6 4026905002 PLUG 1/4" 1
7 1608500000 CONVEYOR 1 PN MIX COLLECTOR
8 4026107006 SCREW UNI 5739 - M6X16 - 8.8 6 POS. Code Description NR.
9 1610100000 OUTLET PORT FLANGE 1 MX1 1605500000 VALVE HANDLE 1
10 4026102802 SCREW UNI 5739 - M8X12 - 8.8 3 MX2 1608500100 MIXER MANIFOLD 1
11 4026500018 TAB 6X10 1 MX3 1610100000 OUTLET PORT FLANGE 1
12 1612500600 OIL TANK 1 MX4 1623100000 END CAP 1
13 1622002600 OIL PUMP DRIVE 1 MX5 1627100200 SUCTION MANIFOLD D.76 1
14 1623100000 END CAP 1 MX6 1627100500 EXHAUST MANIFOLD D. 76 1
15 1627100300 SUCTION MANIFOLD D.80 1 MX7 1627100800 SUCTION MANIFOLD DIA 76 - MIXER 1
16 1627100500 EXHAUST MANIFOLD D.76 1 MX8 1627500100 MIXER MANIFOLD 1
17 1627500000 STANDARD MANIFOLD 1 MX9 1680600100 VALVE HOUSING GASKET 1
18 1640100000 OIL TANK COVER 1 MX10 1680700200 VALVE STEM COVER GASKET 1
19 1610500000 G.BOX DRIVE END PLATE 1 MX11 1680700600 MIXER CONNECTION GASKET 1
20 1642600000 OIL LINE RUBBER PROTECTION 2 MX12 1685002800 WASHER FE 30X8,5 1
21 1612503100 GEARBOX 1 MX13 1691000000 VALVE SPRING 1
22 1663018600 OILLINE 1 MX14 4022200030 SEALRING 41X27X10 GP NBR 1
22 1663018500 OILLINE 1 MX15 4022200250 RING OR 6287 2
23 1663018500 OILLINE 1 MX16 4026350609 GROWER WASHER 12 6
23 1663018600 OILLINE 1 MX17 4026350909 WASHER M 8 6798 13
24 1663025200 OILLINE 1 MX18 4026103004 SCREW UNI 5737 - M12X40 - 8.8 6
24 1663018700 OILLINE 1 MX19 4026107108 SCREW UNI 5737 - M8X20 - 8.8 5
25 1663025100 OILLINE 1 MX20 4026107110 SCREW UNI 5739 - M8X25 - 8.8 6
25 1663018400 OILLINE 1 MX21 4026308007 NUT M12 - UNI 5588 6
26 1663010500 LUBR. PUMP SUCTION PIPE 1
27 1680700300 OIL TANK COVER GASKET 1
28 1642600100 CARDAN SHAFT PROTECTION 1
29 1683600000 160 MM OIL DIP STICK 1
30 1684000000 DRAIN PLUG 3/8 4
31 1685002800 WASHER 30X8,5 1
32 1685100000 WASHER 14X20X1 .5 2
33 1685100200 WASHER 17X22X1,5 4
34 1687500500 HOUSING PN106 1
35 1691000000 VALVE SPRING 1
36 1651000000 DRIVE GEAR 748 1
37 4022200030 SEAL RING 41X27X10 GP NBR 1
38 1651000100 PINION GEAR 719 1
39 4022200240 O-RING OR 4825 2
40 4022200250 RING OR 6287 2
41 4022300001 NYLON FILTER D.6 1
42 4026300020 COMPENSATION RING 2
43 4026350609 GROWER WASHER 12 4
44 1680600100 VALVE HOUSING GASKET 1
45 4026350909 WASHER M 8 6798 23
46 1685100100 WASHER 10X16X1,5 2
SX47 4026706000 UNIV. CONNECTION 90 4X1/8 1020 1
DX47 4026702000 UNIV. CONNECTION .DIR. 4X1/8 4
47 4026702000 UNIV. CONNECTION .DIR. 4X1/8 3
48 4026702004 UNIV. CONNECTION DIR. 6X1/8 1050 1
49 1680700000 END COVER GASKET 1
50 4026350908 WASHER .M 6 6798 8
51 4026350910 WASHER M10 6798 14
52 1680700200 VALVE STEM COVER GASKET 1
53 4026107210 SCREW UNI 5739 - M10X25 - 8.8 14
54 4023100120 BEARING 35 X 72 X 17 SKF 6207 - 27 1
55 4026107108 SCREW UNI 5737 - M8X20 - 8.8 8
56 4026103004 SCREW UNI 5737 - M12X40 - 8.8 4
57 4026107110 SCREW UNI 5739 - M8X25 - 8.8 6
58 4026308007 NUT M12 - UNI 5588 4
59 4026305614 SELF LOCKING NUT M24 X 2 UNI 7473 1
60 4023100140 BEARING 40X 90 X 23 SKF 6308 - 22 2
61 4026905002 PLUG 1/4" 1
62 1608100000 HYD. CONTROL VALVE 1
63 4022200040 SEAL RING 72X40X10 1
64 4026102704 SCREW UNI 5739 - M6X16 - 8.8 2
65 4022200110 SEALRING 72X48X15 2
66 1663011000 OILER CONNECTION PIPE 1
67 4026706000 UNIV. CONNECTION 90 4X1/8 1020 4
68 4023100130 BEARING 40X 80 X 18 SKF 6208 - 27 1
69 4026120505 SCREW TCEI UNI 5931 - M10X25 2
70 4026107111 SCREW UNI 5739 - M8 X 30 - TE 8.8 9
71SX 4026414617 PLUG 3 X 40 6873 1
72 1681100100 OILER SUPPORT PLATE 1

11 rev — vt102




Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

4022200030 Seal 41:2Tx10

A
Jurop PNR142

Parts list PNR 142 M
Pos. Code Description Quantity Fos. Coda Dascription Cuuantity
1 1493300200  Air injection valve PNR 142 2 B 023200111 Seal 72xd48x15 1
2 4024250500 Auomatic hubricating pump jow rotation) 1 61 4072200311 OR 4975 2
3 4024250000 Automalic lubricating pump foow rotation) 1 G2 4022300001 Mylon filter @6 1
i 1601605200 Vane PNR 142 5 B3 A0ZZ301004  Silemcar-filver 304" 2
5 1605500100 Handle PNR 142 1 B4 40237000718 Beanng 6206 1
B 160B100210 Distibutor PNR 142 1 6L 4023100040 Bearing 6308 2
) 1608500700 Comeyor PNR 142 1 65 4023100046 Bearng 6309 1
B 1610507900 Flange PNR 142 M 1 B AOZG100408 Screw MBx2) B
a 1612500900  Oil tank PNR 142 1 B8 AOZE1D0410 Screw MBxZh B
10 1612503000 Gearbow PR 147 M 1 B3 4026100510 Screw M10x25 18
1 1621503200 Rotor PNR 142 1 TO 4026107404 Screw MBx12 3
12 1622002500 Check vabve shaft PNR 142 1 Tl 4026170305 Screw MExZ5 2
13 16272002600 Shaft M10 1 T2 A02B102807 Screw MBxZh [
14 1623500300 Comveyor cap PNR 142 1 731 4026120505 Screw M10ES 1
15 1627501100 Maniiold PNR 142 1 T4 1672001800 PMNR rotor screw M10D 10
16 1627102400 Comeyor @ 100 1-2 T5 4026120510 Screw M10xG0 2
17 1627102700 Conveyor 8 80 1 T6 4026170519 Screw M10x110 2
18 1627102800 Conveyor @ 75 1 T1  A026155505 Screw M5x16 i
19 1610101100 Comeyor flange 2 T4 4026155805 Screw MEx16 4
20 1627102500 Conveyor with safety valwe connection m 79 4026300020 Compensation ring 890 1
21 1640107000 Ol tank cap PNR 142 1 B) 4076300025 Compersation ring &100 1
22 1642600000 Fipalne protection 4 Bl 4026306115  MNut M3Gx3 1
231 1647600100 Dvive shaft protection 1 B2 4076372006 Mut M5 1
24 16LDINZA0D  Front shaft PAR 142 M 1 B3 4026350608 Growes washer M10 i
25 165013000 Rear shaft PNR 142 1 B4 4026350908 ‘Washer MB al
25 16R100S200 Gear PNR 142 M 1 B5 4026350910 ‘Washer M10 12
21 16h1005300 Finicn FNR 142 M 1 BS 4026474671 Fim 3x24 1
8 4026100411 Screw M3x3D 1 BT AO0ZET0N30N Fitting G1/2x18 2
2 4026507004 Tab 12xBxd5 1 B 4026702000 Fitting £34-1/8 i
30 1610508500  Automatic lubrication pump flianga B-PNR-PNE 1 B3 4026706000 Fitting 90¢ 04-1/2 B
3 A026TDE104  Fidting ©6-1/8 1 o) 4023130035 Bushing 55xd5x22 1
32 1663016310 Rear lubricating line PNR 142 D rhM Ih 1 91 1624007500 Bushing 4Bx8e2? 1
33 1653074000 A injection valve pipe 1027 PNR 142 2 82  A0ZG1Z0400 Screw MEx12 1
34 4026706101  Fiting ©4-1/8 1 83 1685100800 Aluwasher 14xBx1.5 1
35 1653100 Suction line for 2t ubwicating pump PNR 102-122-142 1 94 A026414517 Fin 3edD ) 1
35 1663016570 Rear lubnicating ine PNR 142 D M h 1 85 4026170304 Screw MEx1E 2
31 4026350608 ‘Wesher grower ME B(13) 95 4026350908 Wesher MB 2
3 1672001200 Check valve stop 1 87 1663034200 Rear ol dripper lubricating fne FNR 142D M rh 1
33 1680508300 Maniiold gasket PNR 142 1 o8 1663034300 Cemering oil dripper lubric. line PNR 142 DM h 1
40 1630702500 Comeyor gasket PR 142 1 99 1653034400 Front cil dripper lubric. ine PHNE 142 D IhiM h 1
41 1680702700 Oil tank cap gasket PNR 142 1 100 1653034500 Rear ol dripper lubric. line PMR 142 D M b 1
42 4027200310 OR 6362 23 101 165304500 Centering ol dripper lubric. line PNR 182 DM 1
43 1630703700 Destibutor gasket PNR 142 1 102 1653034700 Front oil dripper lubric. line PR 142 D riiM Ih 1
44 16B070T200 Gearbox gasket PNR 142 M 1 103 1401200700  Oil dripper automatic lubrication k]
45 1681005300 Plate vac-press PNR 142 1 104 A026355002 Flat washer ME gahanized 3
45 1681006500 Compersation ring bracket 1 105 4022301000 Oil block filter G 1/8 3
47 1681006600 Braduet 2 106 1630809700 Oil pump gaskat 1
48 1683500300 Ol stick 1 107 1630609600 Ol pump flange gasket 1
49 1634000000 Plug G348 [ 108 4026910601 Plug G1/E 2
50 1685002300 Washer 30uE, Sud 1 108 4026706003 Fiting 30° G108 a6 1
51 1685100000 Auwasher 14x20x1,5 3 110 1653043700 Ol drain line FNR 142 D dx 1
52 1685100100 Alu washer 10x16x1,5 1 1663043600  Cil drain line FNR 142 D sx 1
53  16E5100200 Al washer 17x22x1.5 3 117 1627102600 Conveyar {1y
54 16A750M1900 Housing PNR 142 1 112 A026T02B00 Screw MEx3S B
50 1691000200 Conveyor spring 1 113 A026T02B10  Scresw MEx4D )

1693500000 Check waive PNR 142 I!I 114 4026308005 MNut M8 i

1
1

55
51
51 4022200113 Seal 70x55x15
59 4022200040 Seal T2xd0x10

12

[7): on models with cw jrght hand) motation

1892002400

Geskats kit FNR 142 D 1

rev — vt102



M_
|=
—

v
V=
c O
© O
3
E ©
=Y
=
8 £
>

5. Mod. PNR 142 M

=/ xoa) 8
(@ w) =Ra) B

rev — vt102

13



Vacuum Tanker

Parts Catalogue HIR PEC

Jurop Julia System

(47  INGRANAGGIO PER FUNZIONAMENTO COMBINATO

TENUTA A BADERNA

TENUTA NECCAN|CA

ESPLOSO GRUPPO JULIA CON PN 84
(esempio)

14 rev —vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

86 4023117010 | BEARING 50 X90X 23 4210 1
POS. components Description NR. 87 1642600000 RUBER PLUG 2
1 1604200000 GEAR FORK 1 88 1663014700 OIL LINE PN 45 MIX 1
2 1604500000 CENTRIFUGAL GROUP FORK 1 88 1663005100 OILLINE PN 45 1
3 1610502000 CONNECTION FLANGE 1 88 1663015100 OIL LINE PN58 MIX 1
4 1610502100 CENTRIFUGAL GROUP FLANGE 1 88 1663005200 OIL LINE PN 58 1
5 1610502200 BLIND FLANGE CENTRIFUGALGROUP 2 88 1663015500 OIL LINE PN84 MIX 1
6 1611500000 HUB 1 88 1663005300 OIL LINE PN 84 1
7 1612500500 CENTRIFUGAL GROUP BOX 1 89 1663014800 OIL LINE PN45 MIX 1
8 1621501100 CENTRIFUGAL GROUP IMPELLER 1 89 1663011800 OILLINE PN 45 1
9 1622001600 PIVOT ROD 1 89 1663015200 OIL LINE PN 58 MIX 1
10 1624002600 SPACER 1 89 1663010400 OIL LINE PN58 1
11 1624002700 SPACER 1 89 1663015600 OIL LINE PN84 MIX 1
12 1627500900 CENTRIFUGAL PUMP MANIFOLD 1 89 1663010300 OILLINE PN84 1
13 1640500000 CENTRIFUGAL GROUP COVER 1 90 1663010500 OIL LINE 1
14 1642600100 CARDAN SHAFT PROTECTION 1 91 1680600100 GASKET 1
15 1650001900 SPLINED SHAFT 1 92 1680700200 GASKET 1
16 1650002000 CENTRIFUGALGROUP  SHAFT 1 93 1680700300 GASKET 1
17 1651001000 GEAR Z 90 CENTRIFUGAL GROUP 1 94 1683600000 OIL DIP STOCK160 MM-ALS/1/20 1
18 1671000000 ENGAGING ROD 1 95 1684000000 PLUG 3/8 1
19 1671000100 LEVER 1 96 1685002800 WASHER FE 30X8,5 SP. 4 1
20 1672000500 SCREW M 6 CENTRIFUGAL GROUP 2 97 1685100000 ALUMINIUM FLAT WASHER D. 14X20X1 .5 1
21 1 PACKING SEAL 74X50X12 5 98 1685100200 ALUMINIUM FLAT WASHER 17X22X1,5 1
22 1680701800 GASKET 3 99 1687500300 PUMP HOUSING PN 58 1
23 1680701900 GASKET 1 99 1687500200 PUMP HOUSING PN 45 1
24 1680702000 GASKET 1 99 1687500400 PUMP HOUSING PN 84 1
25 1684000000 DRAIN PLUG 3/8 2 100 1691000000 SPRING 1
26 1685100200 FLAT WASHER 2 101 4022200110 SEAL RING 72X48X15 1
27 1687501700 DIFFUSER 1 102 4022200030 SEAL RING 41X27X10 GP NBR 1

SPRING ED=8 F=1 L=18 N.SP.UT 6,75-GR
28 1691001500 .CENT 1 103 4022200240 OR RING 4825 1
29 4022203021 SEALVA 50 2 104 4022200250 OR RING 6287 2
30 HANDLE 1 105 4022300001 NYLON FILTER D.6 1
31 4026120403 SCREW TCEI 8,8M 8 X 20 5931 3 106 GROWERWASHER 12 FLAT1751 4
32 4026135504 ENDLESS SCREW 12,9 M 10 X 10 592 3 P.P 1 107 TOOTH WASHER M 8 6798 16
33 4026171118 STUD 8,8 M 10 X 90 2 108 4026500018 TAB 6X10 6606 1
34 4026171201 STUD 8,8 M 12 X 30 20 109 4026702000 STRAIGHT UNIVERSAL CONN 4X1/8 1050 /S 3
35 4026171203 STUD 8,8 M 12 X 40 4 110 4026702004 STRAIGHT UNIVERSAL CONN 4X1/8 1050 /S /S 1
36 TOOTH WASHER M 8 6798 12 111 TOOTH WASHER M 66798 6
37 4026357005 FLAT WASHER M8 ZINC. 6592 3 112 4026350910 TOOTH WASHER M106798 8
38 4026500910 TAB 10X8X56 6604 1 113 4026300020 COMPENSATION RING LMKASD.90B 1
39 4026510540 SEEGER RING | 72 7437 2 114 4026107210 SCREW UNI 5739 - M10X25 - 8.8 8
40 4026910001 VENTING PLUG 3/8” 1 115 4026107108 SCREW UNI 5737 - M8X20 - 8.8 8
41 4026101406 SCREW 5739 - M8X16 - 4.8 3 116 4026103004 SCREW UNI 5737 - M12X40 - 8.8 4
42 1680602900 SEAL RING 2 117 4026107110 SCREW UNI 5739 - M8X25 - 8.8 8
43 4022200032 SEAL RING 60X35X10 1 118 7 NUT M12 - UNI 5588 - 65 - A - 6S 4
44 4022200047 SEAL RING 72X50X10 1 119 4026107006 SCREW UNI 5739 - M6X16 - 8.8 6
45 4022200213 ORRING 3037 1 120 4023100121 BEARING 35 X 80 X 21 6307 3
46 4022200228 OR RING 4487 1 Julia with mechanical seals
C47 1651010200 GEAR 7=37 1 POS. e components Description NR.
47 1651001000 GEAR 7=37 1 M1 1650019800 CENTRIFUGAL GROUP SHAFT 1
48 4026305614 FLANGED NUT M24 X 2 UNI 7473 - 6S 1 M2 1624030400 SPACER FOR JULIA WITH MECHANICAL SEAL 1
49 1610501900 CENTRIFUGAL GROUP FLANGE 1 M3 4026401101 PLUG 3X12 DIN 6325 1
50 16 CENTRIFUGAL GROUP FLANGE 1 M4 4022216930 MECHANICAL SEAL FOR JULIA 1
51 4026300020 COMPENSATION RING LMKASD.90B 1 M5 1610512600 CONNECTION FLANGE 1
52 4023100140 BERAING 40 X 90 X 23 SKF 6308 - 2Z 2 PN MIXER manifold
53 4022200110 SEALRING 72X48X15 1 POS. components Description NR.
54 4022200240 ORRING 4825 1 MX1 1605500000 HANDLE 1
55 4026120506 SCREW TCEI 8.8 M10X 30 5931 8 MX2 1608500100 MIX CHANGEOVER 1
56 4026350910 TOOTH WASHER M10 6798 8 MX3 1610100000 IMANIFOLD FLANGE 1
57 4026155605 SCREW TSPEI 10,9 M6 X 16 5933 3 MX4 1623100000 GASKET 1
58 4026305518 SELF LOCKING NUT M30 - UNI 7473 - 6S 1 MX5 1627100200 INLET MANIFOLD 76 1
59 4023200008 BALL5/16 7,938 MM./REC. 1 MX6 1627100500 OUTLET MANIFOLD 76 1
60 4026120301 SCREW TCEI 8.8 M6 X 12 UNI 5931 10 MX7 1627100700 INLET MANIFOLD 60 MIX 1
61 4026350908 TOOTH WASHER M6 6798 10 MX7 1627100800 INLET MANIFOLD 76 MIX 1
62 4026305508 SELF LOCKING NUT M12 - UNI 7473 - 6S 24 MX8 1627500100 MIX CONVEYOR 1
63 4026305507 SELF LOCKING NUT M10 - UNI 7473 - 6S 2 MX9 1680600100 GASKET 1
64 4026107110 SCREW UNI 5739 - M8X25 - 8.8 9 MX10 1680700200 GASKET 1
65 SELF LOCKING NUT M6 - UNI 7473 - 6S 2 MX11 1680700600 GASKET 1
66 7 NUT M12 - UNI 5588 - 65 - A - 65 1 MX12 1685002800 WASHER FE 30X8,5 SP.4 1
67 4026302008 LOW PROFILE NUT M14 X 1,5 - UNI 5589 FINE 1 MX13 1691000000 SPRING 1
68 1401200400 IMANUAL ADJUSTING OILER 2 WAY 1 MX14 4022200030 SEAL RING 41X27X10 GP NBR 1
69 1407200500 OILPUMP 1 MX15 4022200250 OR-RING 6287 2
70 1521500300 ROTORPN 58 1 MX16 4026350609 GROWER WASHER 12 FLAT PART 1751 6
70 1521500200 ROTOR PN 45 1 MX17 40 TOOTH WASHER M 8 6798 13
70 1521500400 ROTOR PN 84 1 MX18 4026103004 SCREW UNI 5737 - M12X40 - 8.8 6
71 1 FLAPPER VALVE 1 MX19 4026107108 SCREW UNI 5737 - M8X20 - 8.8 5
72 1601600600 VANE PN 58 BK 4 MX20 4026107110 SCREW UNI 5739 - M8X25 - 8.8 8
72 1601600400 VANE PN 45 BK 4 MX21 7 NUT M12 - UNI 5588 - 65 - A - 6S 6
72 1601600800 VANE PN 84 BK 4
73 1605500000 PN PUMP HANDLE 1
74 1 4-WAY VALVE COCK 1
76 1610100000 IMANIFOLD FLANGE 1
79 1612500600 HOUSING 1
80 1622002600 DRIVE PIN 1
81 1623100000 4-WAY VALVE CAP 1
82 1627100100 INLET MANIFOLD DN60 1
82 1627100200 INLET MANIFOLD DN76 1
83 1627100500 OUTLET MANIFOLD DN76 1
84 1627500000 4-WAY VALVE HOUSING 1
85 1640100000 OILTANK COVER 1

15 rev —vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

Jurop Julia 5000

§
o
i
g
:
&

rev — vt102

16



Pos.

[ S FUR A p—

oo

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
2
25
2%
7
28
29
30
31
32
33

35
36
ar
38
39

4
42
43
45

47

Vacuum Tanker —
Parts Catalogue Hi E
Code Description Oty Pos. Code Description
1604200000 GEARFORK 1 49 4026171304  SCREW Mi4x30
1604500000  CENTRIFUGAL GROUE FORK 1 0 4026302008  LOW PROF. NUT M14X15
1610502100  CENTRIFUGAL GROUP FLANGE i 5 4026305502  SELF LOCKING NUT Me
1610502200  BLIND FLANGE CENTRIFUGAL 2 52 4026305507  SELF LOCKING NUT M10
161057TFED  BLIND FLANGE CENTRIFUGAL (LC 300-420) 2 53 4026305508  SELF LOCKING NUT M12
1611500000 HUB 1 54 4026305511  NUT M4
1612500500  CENTRIFUGAL GROUE BOX 1 tg 4026305616 SELF LOCKING MUT M30
1621510100  CENTRIFUGAL GROUE (JULLA 3000) 1 g 4026308007  NUT M2
1621502300  CENTRIFUGAL GROUP (JULLA 5000) i 57 402635070  WASHERGROWER M12
1622001600  PNOTROD 1 58 4026350808  TOOTH WASHER Mg
1624002600  SPACER 1 g 4026350802  FLAT WASHER M3
1624002700  SPACER 1 &0 4026357005  FLAT WASHER M3 GALY.
1627508500  CENTRIFUGAL PUMP MAMIFOLD B200 1 g1 4026500910 TAB 10X8X58
16275011E0 CENTRIFUGAL PUMP MANIFOLD 2150 i 62 4026510540  SEEGERRING 172
1640500000  CENTRIFUGAL GROUP COVER 1 63 40ZET0I602  PLUG 308"
1642600100  CARDAN SHAFT PROTECTION 1 B4 4026810001  VENTING PLUG 38"
1650001800  SPLINED SHAFT 1
1650002000  SHAFT 1 VACUUM PUMP FOR JULLA 3000 - 5000
1651001000  CGEARZ 90 1 Wi 1610501800  FLANGE PN4S - 106
1671000000  ENGAGING ROD 1 1610513400  FLANGE PN130 - 140
1671000400  ENGAGING ROD 1 1610509800  FLANGE PNRT2 - B2
1680603300  PACKING SEAL7AXS0X12 5 1610510000  FLANGE PNR102 - 122
1EB070IB00  GASKET 3 1E1057TFBD  FLANGE LC300 - 420
1680701900 CGASKET 1 2 1651010200  GEAR PM45-108 237
1680702000  GASKET 1 1651010300  GEAR PN130 - 140 Z37
1684000000  DRAIN PLUG3E 3 1651010400  GEAR PNR72- 82
1685007200  FLAT WASHER 1 1651010300  GEAR PNR102 - 122
1685100200  FLAT WASHER 3 1651010300  GEAR LC300 - 420
1687511100  DIFFUSER 1 V3 1651001100  GEAR PM45 - 106 237
1621001500  SPRING i 1651008800  GEAR PN13D - 140
402720003  SEAL RINGBOX35X10 1 1651006800  GEAR PNR72-82 237
4077200047  SEAL RINGTZXS0X10 1 1651006800  GEAR PNR102 - 122 237
4022200213 ORRING 3037 1 1651006800  GEAR LC300 -420 237
4022200228  SEAL OR 4487 1 V4 A02E305614  SELF LOCKING MUT M24X2 BM4S - 105
40233021 SEALVAV-RING 2 4026305616  SELF LOCKING NUT M30X2 PN130 - 140
4027205000  OR RING 304.4%353 2 4026305616  SELF LOCKING NUT M30X2 PNRT2 - 82
4023100078 BEARING 6307 3 4026305616  SELF LOCKING NUT M30X2 PNR102 - 122
4023100080  BEARING 4210 1 4026306115 SELF LOCKING MUT M36X3 LC300 - 420
4023200008  BALL 516 1 V5 PUME PN45 - 108
4075505008 HANDLE i PLUME PN130 - 140
4026101406  SCREW MBX16 3 PUMF PNR7Z - B2
4026103002  SCREW M12X30 8 PUMP PNR1DZ - 122
4026103003  SCREW M12X%35 ZINC. 4 PUME LC300 - 420
4026107110  SCREW MBX25 3
4028120301  SCREW TCEI8.8 MEX12 10 GREASE [ON REQUEST)
4026120403  SCREW 8x20 3 A1 40221FCBO0  GREASE 118G
4026121311 SCREW TCEIS,BM 6X35 GALY. 2 A2  402445CBO0  VALVE HOR UMIDIREZ G1/4™ & BAR
402613554  SCREW 10X10 1 A3 4026702511 FITTING T G1/ FFM.
4026171118 SCREW 10X30 2 A4 A02ETADI1S  NIPPLE 1M47%1/8"
4028171201 SCREW 12X30 20 A5 A02ETA1E01  REDUCTIOM M.F3BX1M
4026171203  SCREW 12X40 4 BB 4028602700  PROTECTION CAP

17

rev — vt102

Oty



Vacuum Tanker _—

Parts Catalogue HIR PEC

Hydraulic drive pumps

Jurop PN 45/58/84 M

Pump showod: PH 84 D CW (ClockV Ba ratatan)

18 rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

PHEUMATIC 3 WAY VALVE 15 1627100100 SUCTION MANIFOLD D.60 i
POS. Tode T scription RE 15 1627100200 SOCTION MARIFOLD D76 1
PH1 160ES02200 PNE. & WAYVALVE CONVETOR 1 16 1627100500 EXHAUST MARIFOLD D76 i
PRz 16131 00500 PRE. 2 WAY VALVE SUPPOHT i 7 1627500000 S TANDARD MARIFOLD i
PH3 167 6000500 PNE. &+ WAY VALVE JOINT 1 18 1640100000 OIL TANK COVER 1
[ FRE 16507 L0200 VALVE STEM GOVEH GASEET 1 18 1622003000 CAADAN SHAFT PACTECTION 1
PR5 1681000000 VALVE SPONG 1 a0 1643600000 OIL LINE RUBBER PROTEC TION 3z
PHE 022200030 SEAL AING 41¥27X10 GP NER i ET 1650004300 SMOOTH FLARGED SHAFT i
PRT 3026350000 WASREH W& 6va6 3 F= 1663005500 OIL OHE PN 45— DIREGT DANE 1
PHa. 4026351504 WASHEA M & 6736 4 22 1663005100 OIL LINE PN 45— GEARBCX i
L 027100401 PREDMATIC - WAYT VALVE 1 = 1663005600 TOIL UNE PN 56— DIREGT DANE 1
PEAD 2026107108 SCAEW UNI5737 - MB X 20- B.8 4 73 1663005200 CIL NE PN 58 — GEARBOK i
PEA 3026306003 NOT W& - ORI 5566 3 F= 1663005700 TIL ONE PN 82 - DIREGT DANE i
POLCEYD 150 22 1663005300 QI LINE PN 84 — GEAOBCK 1
PO Code Do scrizions NA. 23 1663011000 QI UNE 70 LUBA_PUMD PN 45— D.ORNE i
5] 1653501000 POCLEY SPE 15084 1 23 1663011600 TIL ONE 10 LOOH PUWD DN 25 — GEOR 1
P2 2026350708 GRACOWEAWASHER 10 4 23 1663012000 OIL UNE 70 LUBA_ PUMP PN 56— O.ORNE i
P3 3026107108 SUHEW UNI 5757 - MG & 20 - 6.8 3 73 1663010400 TIL ORE 10 LU0 PUWE PH 56 — G.BOK 1
HYDRALULIC DAVE 23 1663012100 I UNE 70 LUBA_PUMP PN B4 — D.ORNE i
P05, Code Description NE. 23 1663010300 OILLIRE TO LJEA. PFOWE PN B4 - G.EOX 1
Hi 14704 00400 JONT GA 100 1 24 1663010500 LJEA. FORE SOCTION PIPE 1
Ha 1610005500 HY¥D. DRIVE FLANGE i 25 1680600100 VALVE HOUSING GASHET i
35 1610500500 OIRECT DAWE ERD PLATE 1 6 1680700200 VWALWE STEAM COVEH GAEKET 1
Ha 1612501400 HY¥D. DRVE GEARBOX i 27 1680700300 OIL TANK GOVER GASKET i
15 16607 00400 END CGAF GASRE 1 26 1660700400 END GAP GASRET 1
He 023 00010 GAESASER i 20 1683600000 160 MM OIL DIP STICK i
37 AEEW0 SEAL NG 72R48X15 2 30 1654000000 DAANPLOG 38 i
Ha 4022200240 CHRING OF 4835 1 EXl 1685002800 WASHER FE 30X8.5 1
Ho 40241 07000 HYDRADLIC MOTOA i 32 1685100000 WASHER 14201 5 i
Hio 20261 36005 TCHEW MEX 12 1 33 1685100200 WASHEH 17#2281.5 1
Hi1 anEeITiE STUD SCAEW 8,8 M 12X B0 2 34 1687500300 PUMP HOUSING PN5a i
Hiz 026171304 ST00 SCHEW 8,6 M4 X 40 ORI 5811 3 ET ) 1667500200 POMP HOUSING PRas 1
Hi3 2026300020 COMPENSATION RING i 34 1687500400 PUMP HOUSING PRas i
Hig 26350600 GRACOWEHWASHER 12 o 35 1601000000 VALVE SPHING i
His 4026350610 GROWEAWASHER 14 4 L 4022100010 GHESASER 1
Hig 2026350000 WASHEH M & 6796 3 37 4022200030 SEAL RING 21X27X10 GP KBR i
HiT A0TEA50T10 WASREO W0 6708 E 38 2073300110 BEAL HING 7 2R4ER15 3
HiE 2026350001 WASHED a0K33,5%1 5 i 39 4022200240 -AING OH 2625 2
Hig 30267 05001 EXTERDED GONNECTION H 56 MM 1 a0 022200250 O-AING OH Gear Z
Hz0 40267 11003 DANE FLANGE AFS 104G 1174 i EL 022300001 NYLON FILTER D6 i
Hz1 30267 11004 DHIVE FLANGE AFG 10606 1172 1 [H 3026300020 COMPERSATION FING 2
HzZ 4026904003 PLUG 1= 1 43 026350608 GHCOWER WASHER 12 4
H23 J028602700 GREASERS PROTECTION CAP 1 44 026350708 GACWERWASHER 10 4
Hz4 30261 0o004 SUHEW ONT5757 - Wi 240 - 6.8 2 35 A0ZEIS0008 WASHER W& 678 18
Hz5 026107210 SCHEW UNI 5758 - Mi0K 25 - B8 E [ 4026500018 TAB EX10 i
Hze 02E1 07110 TCHEW UNI 5758 - MERSE- BB 3 SRET $026706000 DRIV, CONNECTION 90 48178 1020 1
liF 4026308008 NUT N4 - UNI 5586 4 e 026702000 UNN. CONNEGTION DIR. 4X1/8 1050 i
iF 026305614 SELF LOCKING NOT Med X 2 URl 7473 1 a7 3026702000 DRIV, CONNEGTION DI, 4X1/8 1050 3
H20 4026305508 SELF LOCKING NUT MiZ - UN7473 2 48 026702004 UNN, CONNEGTION DIR. 6X1/8 1050 i
H3n 4023 00140 EEARING 40% o0 X 23 SKF 6308 - 27 1 48 4029602700 GHEASERS PROTECTION CAP 1
- FT 50 026350008 WASHER Me&rea &
PO Code De scription NA. 51 4026350010 WASHER Mi0 &708 1E
1 1401200400 DHIP OILEA - 2 COMNEC TIONS 1 53 4026103000 BCHEW UNI 5737 - WioRa0- 8.4 1
2 1407200500 GEAR OIL PUMP 1 53 4026107210 SCHEW UNI 5738 - MiDX25 - 6.8 16
3 1521500300 ACTOR PN s6 i 54 4026102811 SCHEW UNI 5738 - MiDX45 - 6.8 4
3 1521500200 AOTOH PN 25 i 55 026107108 SCHEW UNI 5737 - MBx20 -8.8 11
3 1521500400 HOTOH PN B4 i 56 4026103004 SCHEW UNIS737 - Mi2X40- 8.8 4
. 1503500000 FLAPPERVALVE i 57 0ZEI0T110 SCHEW UNI 5730 - MERZS -6.8 3
5 1601600600 VANE PN 58 B 4 58 4026306007 NUT Mi2 - UNI 5586 4
5 1601600400 WANE PN 45 BK. 1 50 026305614 BELF LOCKING NOT W24 X 2 Wl 7473 1
5 1601600800 VANE PN 84 B, 4 60 4023100140 BEARING 40 X 60 X 23 SKF 530B- 22 2
G 1605500000 VALVE HANDLE i 61 4026107006 SCHEW UNI 5753 - Ma 16 - B.A B
7 160ES00000 CONVETOH 1 BIGK 3026414617 PLOG 5 X 40 6673 1
8 161 0006600 FLANGE FOHA DIRECT DANE i SPLINED SHAFT
E] 16104 00000 OUTLET FOAT FLANGE 1 P0G Code Description NE.
10 1610500400 END CAD i Bi 1650004700 SPLINED SHAFT 1" 5 i
11 161 0600500 MRECT DAWE ERD PLATE 1 |25 2026102611 BCHEW UNI 5750 - WHOR4S - Aa ]
12 161 3500600 OIL TANK 1 B3 4026350708 COOWERWASHER 10 4
13 1622002600 QIL PUMP DANE i
14 1623100000 END GAD 1

19

rev — vt102




Vacuum Tanker

Parts Catalogue

Jurop PN106 D

rev — vt102

(L0 e ESWROID) WD 0 50 I * PesEyS dury

20

B e
e 15 Ly
2 i sl




Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

21

rev — vt102

HYDHADLIC DRIVE 32 TEE5 100000 WASHER 14%2081 5 H
POS. Code D scription NH. 33 1685100200 WASHER 17X22X1 5 1
3] 1370100400 JOINT GA 10D [ 34 1657 SO0500 HOUSNG_PHIGE 1
Hz 1610005500 HYD. DAIVE FLANGE 35 1697 D000 WALVE SPRING 1
H3 1610500500 OHECT DENVE ENO PLATE 36 2022100040 CREAEEH 1
Ha 1612501400 HYD. ORNE GEARBOX o 022200030 SEAL RING 41Xar¥i0 GF MER 1
Hs 1680700400 ERD CAF GASEET 38 A022200110 SEAL BING 72848515 3
3 4022100010 GHEASER i EC] 4022200240 C-AMNG OR 4835 2
H7 3022200110 SEAL RING 72X48X15 H 40 4022200250 RING OR 6287 2
5] 30200240 O-HING O 4825 [ [ A0Z2500001 NYLOW FILTER D6 1
Ha 4024107001 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 42 A026 300020 COMPENSATION BING 2
L] 3026136005 CCREW M X1z EE] A0EEI50609 CROWERWASHER 12 4
Hi1 402617 1211 STUD SCREW B8 M 12 X B0 2 44 026350708 GROWERWASHER 10 4
iz 302617 1304 ET0D0 SCHEW 6,5 M 14 X 40 DRI 5811 ¥ [ A02EI50009 WASEEANE &8 ]
LiiE] 4026300020 COMPENSATION BING i 45 026500015 TABEX1D 1
H1a 4026350608 GROWER WASHER 12 2 475X AD2ET02004 LUNKN CONMECTION. DIR. 6X1/8 1050 1
Hi5 4026350610 CROWERWASHEHR 14 4 FOE AD2ETO2000 NN, CORRECGTION DIHC ££178 1050 1
Hig 4026350908 WASHER M 8 5788 3 a0 AD2ETO200 LUNN. CONNECTION DIA. 4%1/8 1050 3
LT 3026350910 WASHER NAD 6798 B 48 20602004 UNW_ CONRECTION DIH_ 62178 1050 1
Hig 4026358001 WASHER 40X35 5615 i 49 4029602700 GREASERS PROTECTION CAP 1
Hig 4026705001 EXTENMDED CONMECTION H 35 MM 50 ADND6I50H0E WASHER M E 6798 3
Hzn 4026804003 PLUG 1~ 51 4026350810 WASHER MiD E728 16
Hzi 02602700 GHREASERS PROTECTION CAP i 52 A026 103000 SCHBW UNI 5737 - MiZda0- a8 4
Hzz 3026107210 CCREW DRI 5738 - Minkes- 8.8 B 53 2026107 210 CCREW ORI 5758 - Mikes - 8.8 16
Hz23 4026107110 SCREW NI 5739 - MaX25-838 3 54 A026102811 SCABW UNI 5733 - MioX4s5- 8.8 4
LA 3026103008 SCHREW ORI 5737 - Migxa0- 8.8 H 55 3026107 108 TCHEW ONT 5757 - MaReo - BB ik
Hz5 4026306008 NUT M4 - LNI 5568 4 56 026103004 SCRBW UNI 5757 - Mi12X40- 8.8 4
H26 4026305508 SELF LOGKING NUT Mh2- UN7473 2 57 4026107110 SCREW LINI 5733 - MaX 25 - B8 B
HaT 4026305614 SELFLOCKING ROT M24 X2 TNl 7475 i 58 AN26 BT NUOT Wiz - 1IN 5588 4
Hzs 4023100140 BEARING 40X &0 X 23 SKF 6306 - 22 58 4026305614 SELF LOCKING NUT M24 X 2 UNI7473 1
- FT [ 2023100130 EEAHING 40X 90 X 23 GKF 6308 - 22 2
POS. Code Description NH. 1 1680600100 VALVE HOUSIMNG GASKET 1
i 1401200400 OHIFOILER - 2 CONNECTIONS 2 62 1680700200 WALVE STEM COVER GASEET 1
2 1407200500 GEAR OIL PLIMP 1 63 4026107111 SCHBW UNI 5733 - Max30 - B8 2
3 1521500500 PUMP ROTOR 64 4026005002 PLUG 174" 1
4 1593600000 FLAFFER VALVE [[F 16061 00000 HYD. CONTACOL VALVE 1
5 1601601000 VAMNE PN 106 4 66 4026102704 SGREW UNI 5738 - MEX16- B.8 2
3 1605500000 VALVE RANOLE [ & A0IEI50008 WAGSHER M E E7o8 2
T 1606500000 CONVEYOR 68 1663011000 OILER CONNEGTION PIPE 1
[ 1610006600 FLANGE FOR DIRECT ORNE [ AD2ETOEM0 UNN. CONNECTION 80 4X1/8 1020 4
[ 1610100000 OUTLET PORT FLANGE Ta 4026107 106 SCRBEW UNI 5759 - MEX1E - B2 3
10 1610500400 END CAP 715X 4026414617 PLUG 3X 40 6575 1
11 1610500500 OHECT OENVE ENO PLATE T2 1681100100 CILER SOPFOET PLATE 1
12 1612500600 OIL TANK SPLINED SHAFT
13 1622002600 CIL FOMPF OREVE POS. Code D scription HA
14 1623100000 END CAP BR1 1650004700 SPLINED SHAFT 1" 38 1
15 1627100300 SUCTION MANIFOLD D.80 BR2 4026102811 SCREW UNI 5738 - M10X45-8.8 4
16 1627100500 EXHAUET MANIFOLD 076 BR3 AD26350706 CROWERWRASHER 10 4
17 1627500000 STANDARD MANIFOLD PULLEY D 150
1B 1640100000 CILTARE COVER POS. Code Description A
18 1642003000 CARDAN SHAFT PROTECTION i [ 1653501 0 PULLEY SPB 150X4 1
20 1642600000 CIL TINE FUEEER FROTECTION 2 |2F3 2026350708 CROWERWRSHER 10 4
2 1650004300 SMOOTH FLANGED SHAFT i P3 4026107108 SCHBEW UNI 5737 - M3 X 20- 8.8 4
22 1663025200 CILLNE & VE
22 1663016700 CILLRE POS. Code D scription A
23 1663018500 COILLMNE PR 1608502200 PHE. 4WAY VALVE CONVEYOR 1
23 1663016600 CILLNE PRz 1613100500 PRE. 4WAY VALVE SUPPOHT 1
24 1663016600 CiLLNE PH3 1676000500 PHE. 4-WAY VALVE JOINT 1
24 1663018500 CILCRE PRE 1680700200 WALVE STEM COVER GASEET 1
25 1663025100 CILLINE PN5 1681 DO0000 VALVE SPRING 1
25 1663016400 CLINE PRE A2 00030 CEALAING #1Xzr 210 GP Wod 1
26 1663010500 LUER. PUMP SUCTION PIPE PRT 4026350509 WASHER M8 &708 4
ol 1680700300 OIL TANK COVER GASKET PHa 026351 504 WASHER. .M E 6733 4
26 1650700400 ERD CAF GASEET |2 20T 100401 FREDNATIC 3 WAYVALVE 1
29 1683600000 160 MM OIL DIP STICK PHiD 4026107108 SCHBW UNI 5737 - M3 X 20- 88 4
30 1664000000 OFATN PLOG &6 PHAT A0EEHB003 NUOT W& - DN 5563 4
Ei 1685002800 WASHER FE 30XB,5




Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

Jurop PN142

(]
o
=
-
54
=
o
g=
=]
=

rev — vt102

22



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

> |
Parts list PNR 142 D
Pos. Coda Description Quantity Pos. Code Description Quantity
1 1493300200 Air injection valve PNR 142 ? 61 AMEI0N400 Screw MEx12 galvanized 1
2 4024250000 Automatic lubricsting pump [cw rotation 1 0 AOPE1Z0305 Screw MEXZS ?
§ NGG08I00 Ve N PP e Aty T 1G/2001500 ENR rlorccrew MIO o
ne [n) SCIrew

& 1605500100 Handle PNR 142 1 71 402120510 Screw M10x110 ?
E 1608100210 Distributor PNR 142 1 T4 ADPEISSS0S  Screw MEXTS I
T 1608500700 Comveyor PNR 142 1 75 402300020 Compensation ring B90 1
B 1610502100 Flangs PR 142 D 1 75 4026300025 Compersation ring E100 1
0 1610502200 Flange B-PNE-PNE 102-122-142 D 1 71 A02E322005 Nut M1 1
10 1612500000 Cil tank PHR 142 1 T 1635100800 Aluwasher Bxldx1 5 1
11 1621503200 Dotor FND 147 1 70 AOPEIEOS05 Growes washer W Bz
12 1622002500 Check vave shaft PNR 142 1 B0 AOZEISDIOD Washer ME 7
13 1622002500 Shaft M10 1 81 A02E3E0II0 Wesher M10 2
14 1623500300 Comveyoe cap PNE 142 1 B2 AOPEL14ST1 Fin a2 1
15 1626001100 Bushing PNR 142 D 1 B1 AOIEE14517 Fin ed0 () 1
15 1627501100 Manifold FND 142 1 B4 AOPETONI0N Fiting G172 ?
17 1627102400 Conveyor @ 100 12 BS  AOPETOC000 Fiting O4-1/8 I
18 1627102700 Conveyce @ 80 1 B5  AOZET0G000 Fiting 90°F B4-17 B
19 1627102800 Comveyoe © 75 1 87 1624007500 Bushing 4Bxd0n2? 1
20 1610101100 Conveyor Flange ? Bl AOIE120400 Screw M3x12 1
21 1627102500 Comveyor with safety valwe connection m 89 4026350608 Grower washer M10 2
22 1640101000 Gl tank cap PNE 142 1 0] 1621006800 Bracket ?
21 1642500100 Drive shalt protection 1 91 1621005300 Plate vac-press PNR 142 1
24 1647500000 Pipaine protection 4 97 ADPEIZ0304 Screw MSX15 ?
26 1650012900 Front splinad shaft PR 142 D 1 01 402EIS0I0E Wesher MG 2
25 16G0013000 Daar shaft PN 142 1 0f  AO2ET0EN01 Fitling ©4-1/8 ?
21 1650013100 Front smooth shaft FNE 142 [ 1 95 1401200700 Ol dippar automatic lubrication 1
70 1663014000 A injection walve pipe 1/2° FNR 142 ? 95 1610G0E500 Automatic lubrication pump Rangs B-PNR-PNE 1
20 1653009500 Fromt lubricating line housng) PNR 142 DM b 1 91 AOPET0E104  Fitling ©5-1/8 1
3 168I0NEST0 Front lubricating line fangs) PNE 142 D th 1 09 1653041100 Suction line for 2. Iubicating pump PR 102-122-142 1
31 1681016310 Baar lubricating line FNE 142 D thiM 1 99 1672001200 Check valve siop 1
37 16630M500 Haar i dripper lubricating fne PNR 142 D M - 1 100 4026355007 Flat washer M2 galvarized 3
31 1663014500 Certering o dripper luibric. line FNE 142 DebM I 1 101 4022301000 il block filter G 1/E 3
34 16530M700 Front i dripper ILbricating fne PNR 142 DM b 1 102 1630609700 Ol purmp gaskat 1
35 168I0PEDNI0  Fromt lubricating line (fiangs) PNE 142 0 1 103 1630609800 Oil pummp flange pasket 1
35 1683016510 Haar lubricating line PNE 142 D /M 1 104 4026010601 Plug GIUE ?
31 1681095700 Front lubricating fine housing) PNE 142 DM 1 105 4026705003 Fiting 50° G149 26 1
3 1663014200 Hear ol dripper lubricating fne PNR 142 D hMth 1 106 1653043700 Ol drain line FNR 142 D dx 1
3 16530300 Certering o dripper luitric. line PNE 142 DMt 1 1653043600 0l drain finz PNR 142 D sx 1
40 1683034400 Front i dripper Iubricating fne PNR 142 DRM A 1 07 1627102600 Corveyor i
41 1680502300 Manifold gaskes PNE 147 1 08 4026102801 Screw MExIS g
47 1GBOT0PE00 Comveyoe geskat PN 142 1 109 402610ZB10 Screw MExd0 T
41 16BOT02700 (il tank pesiat PNR 142 1 110 4026308005 Mut M2 I
44 4022200310 ORE3ET 2 _ .
45 1EBOT03TO0 Distibutce gacket PMR 142 1 (7): o miodeds with cow (left hand) rotation
45 16B0T0TI00 Flange gasket PNE 142 D 1
47 1683500300 Ol stick 1
48 16BAD00000 Flug G1/A 3 PNR 142 HDR
49 1685002800 Wesher 38 Sud 1
S0 AOPES0I005 Tab 1248x56 1 -
51 165100000 Al washer 14x201,5 1 Pos. Code Description Cuantiy
52 1685100200 Alu washer 17x22x1.5 3 HI 4026350510 Growes washes M14 4
53 1BHTS0E00  Housing PNR 142 O 1 HZ 1470102300 Couping PNR 102-122-142 HOR 1
54 1631000200 Conveyor spring 1 H3 1610021600 Cemering fangs PNR-PNE 102-122-142 HOR 1
55 1BH3500000 Check vaive PNR 142 1 H4 1612501000 Bracket PNR-PNE ... HDR 1
S5 A02Z200030 Seal 41427210 1 HE 4024107004 Mot PNR 142 HOR 1
z; :giﬁli ﬁ: ;g:iz:;b : HE  4O2E107313 Screw M12n40 2
S i S | e oes 3
Eﬁ' :gg%‘ﬂ} o= "‘E'EIE' - f Ho 026171304 Stud screw M14xd0 I

Nylon filter 5 HI0 4026308008 Nut M14 palvanized I
E2  AO22301004  Silancarfitsr 114 ? :

. HI1 402305508 Mut M12 ?
B3 AOZIN0004D  Bearing 6308 1 H12 402350509 Wesher grower M12 ?
B4 4023100045 Baaring 6309 1 H13 40ZE350909 Washer M2 1
65 4023130035 Bushing 55xd5x? 1 H14 4026136003 Dowel pin MEx3 1
BS  A0ZE100ADD  Screw MEx20 n H15 4026136005 Dowel pin MEx1d 1
E1  AOZE100410 Screw MEsZG B
E1 AOZE100510 Screw MIDx25 M 1892002300 Gaskets kit PNE 142 D 1
23 rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

Change Over Systems

5

Description
Changeover bracket

Changeover slider

Changeover handle

M12 nut(x3)

M12 washer(x4)

M12 bolt(x1)

Nojnn|_hIWIN|F=

M16 nut(x1)

Hydraulic change over Part no.
Ram VT/9992
Kit VT/9993

Hoses (state length required)

Fittings (state fittings required)

24

rev — vt102




Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

Shutoff Systems

Ref. PartNo. Description

1 VT/078 Top hatch (weld in base)(see diagram)

2a VT/AMA41 72mm Ball

2b  VT/1818 120mm Ball

3 VT/290 Rubber seal

4 VT/180 Top hatch (state size and model of tanker)
4a Top hatch

5 VT/1474 3” Hose clip

6 VT/3702 76mm hose (state length required)

7 VT/782 %" Pressure gauge

VT/7831 Glycerin filled pressure gauge

8 VT/204 Syphon tank (state size and model of tanker)
8a Syphon tank

9 M12 nuts and bolts

Standard syphon

Sprung drawbar syphon

25

rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker =
HiIPEC

Parts Catalogue | —

Sprung Drawbar

Description
Pivot pin
M20X40
100mm washer

Front pin
3  GP/C200 Green (light duty)

GP/C210 Red (medium duty)

GP/C215  White (heavy duty)

4  VT/207 Stand new type (shown) - 240mm (On tanks
with fixed hitches)
VT/209 Stand new type (shown) - 270mm (On tanks
with swivel hitches)
VT/206 Stand old type
5 MM/9205 Swivel hitch (see overleaf)

6 VT/203 PTO stand

7 M12x40 bolt, washer and nut

26 rev —vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

Drawbar fittin

Ref.

gs

Description

1 Weld on ring hitch

2 Bolt on swivel hitch

3 Bolt on swivel hitch (old type)
3 Bolt on ball and spoon hitch
4  MM/9205 Swivel hitch

27

rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker —
Parts Catalogue Hi E
Back Door - Standard
Ref. Part No. Description
1 VT/1080 Male coupling on flange
2 VT/901 Double flanged gate valve
3 VT/703 Complete valve actuator
VT/704 Non-return valve (Prevents contamination of
hydraulic fluid if seals fail)
VT/764 Valve actuator seal kit
VT/775 Spring for actuator
4 Spreading attachment support
5 VT/981 Back door
6 Manhole
7 VT/4441 Threaded hook
8 VT/4443 Eye nut
9 VT/318 6” Light duty o-ring seal
10 VT/7691 Rubber seal
11 M12x40 (x8)
12 M12x50(x4)
13 M12 washers (x6)
14 M12 nuts (x12)
28 rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

Back Door - Flat

Ref. Part No. Description
1 VT/1080 Male coupling on flange
2 VT/901 Double flanged gate valve
3 VT/703 Complete valve actuator
VT/704 Non-return valve (Prevents contamination of
hydraulic fluid if seals fail)
VT/764 Valve actuator seal kit
VT/775 Spring for actuator
4 Spreading attachment support
5 VT/981 Flat back door
6 Manhole
7 VT/4441 Threaded hook
8 VT/4443 Eye nut
9 VT/318 6” Light duty o-ring seal
10 VT/7691 Rubber seal
11 M12x40 (x8)
12 M12x50(x4)
13 M12 washers (x6)
14 M12 nuts (x12)

29

rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker —

Parts Catalogue HIRPEC

Quick Attach System

Ref. PartNo. Description
Complete Quick Attach
1 VT/900 Double flanged gate valve
2 VT/1100 Valve handle
3 VT/993 Quick attach coupling
4 VT/9936 Clamp
5 VT/9931 Adjustment screw
6 Quick attach handle
7 O-ring 6” x 30mm
8 M12x40 (x4)
9 M12 locknuts (x4)

6 / ouv lov — vie02



Vacuum Tanker —

Parts Catalogue HIRPEC

Low Profile Spreading System

Ref. Part No. Description
VT/994 Spreading system assembly
1 Spreading nozzle
2 VT/315 Rubber seal
3 VT/990 Splash plate
4 VT/995 Rubber cone
5 VT/140 Hose clip for rubber cone
6 M12 Bolts and Locknuts(x2)
7 M12 washers (x4)

31 rev —vt102



Vacuum Tanker —
HiIPEC

Parts Catalogue | —

Clamp in Sight Glass

Ref. Part No. Description
1 VT/785 Screw
2 Washer
3 Glass
4 Rubber seal

Screw in Sight Glass

-

Ref. Part No. Description
1 VT/781 3” Screw in sight glass c/w seal
2 VT/780 2” Screw in sight glass c/w seal

32 rev —vt102



Vacuum Tanker —
HIRPEC

Parts Catalogue o

External fittings and attachments

Part No. Description
VT/374 90mm Clear sight tube

VT/2053 Suction hoses - 7 % ft (2.3m)

VT/205 - 15 ft (4.5m)
VT/2059 -20 ft (6m)

VT/305 Extension hose fittings - Female end
VT/306H - Male end

VT/MF281 Mudflaps - 10 hole (750,800 tyres & built-in
VT/MF231 mudguards)
MM/1251 - 9 hole (21.3,23.1 tyres & built-in mudguards)
MM/1252 - 4 hole short (BN3 tyres)

- 4 hole long (All others)

MM/3605 Handbrake

- i

= . e A

VT/1642 P.T.O. Guard .
U
&

Wide angle P.T.O. Guard

VT/447 1 %” Relief valve
VT/449 2” Relief valve

33 rev —vt102



Vacuum Tanker

Parts Catalogue HIR PEC

VT/990 Slurry spreading attachment

VT/213 90 Degree nozzle

VT/1056 6" male threaded ball and ring

34 rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue HIR PEC

VT/1066 4" Blank off

6" to 4" Hose quick attach fitting
6” reduced 2” Washdown adapter

4" Suction hose (mtr)

VT/8511 Hose carrier (Please state number of fittings required)

35 rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker

Parts Catalogue HIR PEC

GP/2002 Hydraulic fitting

36 rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker =
HiIPEC

Parts Catalogue

Electrical fittings

Part No. Description

GP/001 Brake and indicator light

GP/005 Side light

GP/0012 | Flashing beacon

GP/009 Work light

GP/3505 | Junction box
°

GP/3503 | 7 Pin plug

3 pin plug

37 rev —vt102



Vacuum Tanker —

Parts Catalogue HIRPEC

Hamburger light

Strobe beacon

Number plate holder and light

Side marker light for tandems

38 rev —vt102



Vacuum Tanker =
HIRPEC

Parts Catalogue 7 =

Electric controls

waiting on microhydraulics

39 rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

Central greasing system

Part No. Description
Grease nipple block T

*Note — Specify amount of holes needed

Screw sleeve for hole studs

Push-in elbow connector

Push-in straight connector

Hose stud straight with claw groove

Grease nipple

§

g
WAL e
- ¥

fifi

High pressure hosing

40 rev —vt102



Tyres and Wheels

Vacuum Tanker

Parts Catalogue

B/K/ T 23 ALLIANCE
Tyre
Image
Tyre size 15X22.5 550/60- 22.5BKTs FL648 21.3X24 | 560/60-R22.5BKTs FL630 [750/70 R26 Alliance 800/65 R32 Alliance |750/60 R30.5 Alliance
Wheel size 11.75x22.5 | AG 16.00 20x26 AG 16.00 DW24 DW27 AG 24.00
Part codes: Tyre
Wheel
Assembly
/KK T 750/60 R30.5 FL630 B 750/60 R30.5 Trelleborg
TRELLEBORG
Wheel type AG 20.00 Wheel type AG 24.00
Part Codes Part Codes
Tyre Tyre
Wheel Wheel
Assembly Assembly

41

rev — vt102



vars Catalogue Hig pEC
560/60 R22.5 FL630 600/55 R26.5 FL630 650/55 R26.5 FL630 710/50 R26.5 FL630
Wheel type AG 16.00 AG 20.00 AG 20.00 AG 24.00
Part Codes
Tyre
Wheel
Assembly

560/60 R22.5 FL693 600/50 R22.5 FL693 600/55 R26.5 FL693 | 650/55 R26.5 FL693 | 710/50 R26.5 FL693
Wheel type AG 16.00 AG 20.00 AG 20.00 AG 20.00 AG 24.00
Part Codes
Tyre
Wheel
Assembly

42 rev — vt102




= Vacuum Tanker
HIRPEC

Parts Catalogue

Washbar

1 2
3

Ref. PartNo. Description

1 M12X40 (x16)

2 Washbar (state length and number of nozzles)

3 Removable stopper

4 Washbar swivel joint

5 Height control ram

6 M16X60

7 Washbar nozzle

8 M12 Locknut (x16)

9 M16 Locknut (x1)

10 M12 Washer (x16)

11 M16 Washer (x2)

1,8,10

6,9,11

43
rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

8’ Autofill

17.20.22

11

44

19.21.23

rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker —
Parts Catalogue Hi E
x 0 De PTIC

1 8” O-ring seal

2 VT/1830 Tripod funnel

3 VT/411 Gator

4 VT/412 9” Hose clamp

5 VT/7002 Arm

6 VT/7003 20mm Ram bracket

7 8” Swivel ring for boom

8 VT/7006 Round flange

9 VT/7008 Spacer pins

10 VT/7009 Main support arm

11  VT/7010 Valve bracket

12 Double flanged gate valve
Complete valve actuator
Valve actuator sealkit
Spring for actuator
8” Light o-ring seals

13  VT/7013 Tank pipe fitting (weld on)

14  VT/1501 Hydraulic ram for boom

15 VT/7014 Bracket for buffer

16 M12X40 (x8)

17 M12X45 (x2)

18 M14X50 (x10)

19 M14X70 (x6)

20 M12 Locknuts (x10)

21 M14 Locknuts (x16)

22 M12 washers (x10)

23 M14 washers (x16)

45 rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker —_—
Parts Catalogue HIRPEC
6” Autofill

13

18.21,22
19.21.,22 | A

ot
Y

\ 20.21.22

7

17&21

46 rev — vt102



Vv m Tanker —
Paé:'i:%ataliguee Hi E
Ref.  Part No. Description
1 VT/316 6” O-ring seal
2 VT/1830 Tripod funnel
3 VT/411 Gator
4 VT/412 9” Hose clamp
5 VT/7002 Arm
6 VT/7003 20mm Ram bracket
7 VT/4114 6” Swivel ring for boom
8 VT/7006 Round flange
9 VT/7007 Ram bracket
10 VT/7008 Spacer
11 VT/7009 Main support
12 VT/7010 Valve bracket
13 VT/900 Double flanged gate valve
VT/703 Complete valve actuator
VT/764 Valve actuator sealkit
VT/775 Spring for actuator
VT/318 6” Light o-ring seals
14 VT/7013 Tank pipe fitting (weld on)
15 VT/1501 Hydraulic ram for boom
16 VT/7014 Bracket for buffer
17 M12X40 (x8)
18 M12X45 (x2)
19 M12X50 (x10)
20 M12X70 (x6)
21 M12 Locknuts (x26)
22 M12 Washers (x22)

47 rev —vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

Centre type Autofill

20.21.22

16

17.23.24

48

19.27.28

rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker —
Parts Catalogue Hi E
Ref. Part No. Description
1 Tank fitting (weld on)
2 Double flanged gate valve
Complete valve actuator
Valve actuator sealkit
Spring for actuator
8” Light o-ring seals
3 Valve bracket
4 Main support arm
5 8 Swivel ring for boom
6 Locking ram
7 Bracket for buffer
8 Ram bracket flange
9 Hydraulic ram for boom
10 Boom arm
11 Locking bracket
12 8” hose
13 Gator
14 Locking mechansim
15 M10X50 (x2)
16 Locking ram mounting plate
17 M12X40 (x
18 Support plate
19 M14X50 (x14)
20 M20X120 (x1)
21 M20 washer (x2)
22 M20 Locknut (x1)
23 M12 washer (x)
24 M12 Locknut (x)
25 M10 washer (x4)
26 M10 Locknut (x2)
27 M14 washer (x14)
28 M14 Locknut (x14)
49 rev —vt102



— Vacuum Tanker
HIR PEC Parts Catalogue
Turbofill

Ref. Part No. Description

1 Bearing assembly

2 Threaded anchor blocks
3 Rotor chaft

4 Pump lid
5
b
7

Lid O-ring
Rotor
Pump body

50
rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker —_—

Parts Catalogue HINPEC

Ref. Part No. Description
Rotor shaft
Internal circlip
Bearing seal
Bearing seal
Internal circlip
Main body
Roller bearing
Roller bearing
External circlip
Internal circlip

O IN(ODN(HR|WIN|E=

[y
o

51 rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

Centrifugal system (Rain Gun)

52

Ref. PartNo. Description
1 VT/402 Complete raingun (no motor)
2 VT/3701 Rubber joiner
3 VT/146 Mikalor clip
3.1 VT/412 Gator clamp
4 VT/416 Side pipe
5 VT/1057 4” 1352 Bend
6 VT/410 4” Ball valve
VT/412 Ball valve handle
7 VT/415) Jurop centrifugal pump
8 VT/411 Gator for centrifugal pump
9 VT/3701 4” Flexible hose
10 MM/501 Hydraulic motor
11 VT/1066 Male blank off
12  VT/315 4” Rubber seal
13  VT/OM19 Female fitting with clamps (weld on)
14 VT/414 Raingun support bracket(weld on)

11,12

rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

> |
7
5 2
8 v
9 -\\
8
< 1
11
13
14 \.
N Y
/“‘)' &
15 \ 13
26 '- L)
19 /’/ 22
18" 17 17 18
{/ 19
/ \“./
23
No. DESCRIPTION QTy PART No. DESCRIPTION QTyY PART
NUMBER NUMBER
1  O'Ring 3 5030210008BP 14  Bolt (M6x16) 4 MB16DIN312
2 | Flange Plate 1 4010601079BP 15  Flange 1 4010406006BP
3 | Washer (M10) 4 M10DIN125A 16 | Top Seal 1 | 5060205004BP
4 | Bolt (M10x25) 4 M1025DIN933 17 Washer 2 5050202002BP
5 | Tube 3"x 750 mm 1 4011806004BP 18 | Nut (M10) | 2 M10DIN934
6 Large Nozzle 1 4010001003BP 19 | Stud 2 5051007003BP
7 25mm Nozzle 1 4010001005BP 20 | Wear Ring | 2 4011806002BP
| 34mm Nozzle 1 4010001004BP 21 6.99 x 114.70 O' Ring 1 5030210014BP
8 | Nut(M8) 2 | M830DIN934 22 Flange Housing 1 4011001020BP
9 Nozzle Needle 1 4010006004BP 23 | Grease Nipple (M10x1.5) = 1 M1015180
10 | Bolt (M8x30) 1 | M830DIN933 24 | Guide Ring 2| 5060205002BP
11 | Bolt (M8x50) 1 MB850DIN933 25 | Swivel Flange Body 1 4010101033BP
12 | Hydraulic Fitting 1 | 4020006003BP 26 | Complete SwivelBody | 1 | 6100300017BP
13 | Grease Nipple (M6x1) 2 M6180
53 rev — vt102




Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

Rain gun with up and down motion

Rain gun can also include up and down motion if specified at construction. Please state whether this

is present if parts are required.

Ref. Part No.

5,6,7 4 3 2

Description
Rain gun

M16X110 bolt and nut

Hose clip

3” reinforced piping

M12X60 bolt (x2)

M12 washer (x4)

M12 nut (x2)

OIN|joo|U|B|W|IN |-

Ram

Hydraulic hoses (state length required)

Hydraulic fittings (state required)

54

rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

Safalla arm

=
=
—
-
=
—_—
=
=
—
=

Description

Ref. Part No.
1 Safalla Arm
2 SAF0109 Main hydraulic ram
3 SAF0111 4” M/Z valve
4 Umbilical tripod
5 VT/1474 3” Hose clip
6 VT/3702 76mm hose
7 SAF0105 Swivel joint

55

rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker —

Parts Catalogue HIRPEC

Dust suppression systems

6,7,8

6,7,8

Ref. Part No. Description
Protective barrier

Vanes

Disk

Hydraulic motor
Tap

M12X40 (x20)
M12 washers (x8)
M12 locknuts(x20)

OIN|OoO|U|B_|WIN |-

56 rev —vt102



Vacuum Tanker =
HiIPEC

Parts Catalogue | —

Fully opening back door

Ref. PartNo. Description
1 Handle for clamp (state tanker model)
2 VT/2200 Clamp bracket (state tanker model)
3 VT/2201 Back door (state tanker model)
4 VT/2202 Door hinge (door side)
VT/2203 Door hinge (tank side)

-
——
-
N ——
—
—
-
-
-
.
»

<

9

5

57 rev —vt102



Vacuum Tanker —

Parts Catalogue HIRPEC

Vogelsang Rotacut

IF1278017 27.11.2012

58 rev —vt102



Vacuum Tanker F PEC
Parts Catalogue I e —
Pos. | Part number Description Dimensions Notes Rep. stEgE| L=
| 1 [Gska420 Cutter head 10038gavanized | [ 1] -] - |
2 |DFD.032 Gasket 1 - -
3 | GSwW.003 Flywheel 1 1 1
GAS.019 Internal gap sealing 1.0038 1 - 1
]
NS1.006 Hexagon socket head cap |y 45, 3 Included in GAS.019 -]
SCrew
GFL.421.N1.M2 | Cutting screen Max. @ 24 mm Medium; t =12 mm
GFL.430.N1.M3% | Cutting screen Max. @ 15 mm Fine
GFL. 150 N3.M% | Cutting screen Max. @ 30 mm Coarse
GFL.543.M9 Cutting screen Max. @ 4 mm Honey combs
8 |GFLAS72MS Cutting screen Max. @ 6 mm Honey combs 1 - 1
GFL 495 N1.MS | Cutting screen Max. @ 8 mm Honey combs
GFL.51T1T.N1.M2 | Cutting screen Max. @ 10 mm Honey combs
GFL.497 M9 Cutting screen Max. @ 12 mm Honey combs
GFL. 493 M9 Cuftting screen Max. @ 15 mm Honey combs
Max. @ = max. hall diameter
GRS.203.EE Tensioning screw 3 3
9 |GRS.202 Spring pin - 3
GRS.202.EE Spring pin - 3 -
10 GFM.021.N2 Blade rotor 4 wings; groove 8 mm 1 1 1
GFM.003 N2 Blade rotor 3 wings; groove 8 mm
GSM.005 Blade 8 mm + NSP.006 4 - 4
11
35M.005.E4 Blade, stainless steel 8 mm + NSP.033E 3 :;1, 3*
NSP.006 Spring pin 10 x 30 For GSM_005 only 4 - 4
12
NSP.033E Spring pins 1030/ 6 x 30 3 ;, 3
4 4 4
I
13 | ZDFD.390.0135 PE cord 3 | 3 | 3
Pos. | Part number Description Dimensions Notes Rep. Sta EEa L:a
[ 15 [nsL018 Hex socket head screw M 8 x 180 SO 4762 | ] -]-]
Protection for
16 | PRS.100 rubber discs/ spring washers 1 ] )
17 |DFD.110 Rubber disc 1 - -
18 | WNTF.001 Spring washer 1 - -
19 | NMS.016 Tensioning nut With locking screw 1 - -
‘Pos.| Part number ‘Description ‘Dimensions |Notes | Rep. | S[a EEEl L:a
| 20 [ GSK425 | Cover | | | 1 ]-1-]
21 | GSG.001 Sight glass 2 inch With gasket 1 - -
22 | NSK.029 Hexagon head screw M12 x 35 DIM 933 8 - -
23 | NMK.002Z Hexagon nut M 12 DIN 885 12| - -
24 | NGS.031 Stud M 12 x 20 DIN 838 4 - -
AOM.020 Hydraulic motor OMR 100 @ 32
25 AOM.O14 Hydraulic motor OMR 125 @ 32 1 1 1
~ | AOM.O15 Hydraulic motor OMS 160 @ 32
AOM.OTT Hydraulic motor OMs 200 @32
26 [NUS.005 Washer A13x24x25 DIN 125 2
27 |NSK.028 Hexagon head screw M 12 x 36 DIM 933 2
28 |NPF.0G6 Fitting key A10x8x45 1
59 rev — vt102



= Vacuum Tanker
HIRPEC

= Parts Catalogue

Internal Agitator

Ref. Part No. Description |
Agitator main shaft (state length required)
Motor clamping plate

Motor housing

Description
Motor to doughnut coupling Mixer housing body

Doughnut coupling M&i{;%f&ﬁgaéggs
Doughnut to shaft coupling

Paddle assembly
Agitator housing support

Olo|N|jlojn| B |WIN|

Shaft to shaft coupler
Motor clamping seal
Hydraulic motor

[EnN
o

[EEY
[EY

60

rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

Hydraulic top fill

Ref. Part No. Description

1 VT/220 Mounting bracket

2 VT/218 Top arm

3 VT/78161 Hydraulic ram

4 VT/7816 Top link

5 VT/219 Pin 26x90 & 26x105

6 VT/222 Lid

7 VT/78162 Rubber seal (round type)
VT/78163 Rubber seal (square type)

61

rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker —_—
Parts Catalogue HIRPEC
Sliding topfill

3

7,11,14

15

Ref. Part No. Description

1 Rubber seal

2 Door roller

3 Hydraulic ram

4 Pin 26x90 or 26x105

5 M12X40 (x8)

6 M14X50 (x8)

7 M16X50 (x4)

8 M16X60 (x19)

9 M12 washers (x8)
10 M14 washers (x8)
11 M16 washers (x23)
12 M12 locknuts (x8)
13 M14 locknuts (x8)
14 M16 locknuts (x23)
15 Complete frame

62 rev —vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

8” & 10” Funnel

8" 1 0"

Ref. | Part No.

Description
Funnel cone

Hose clip

Upper section and support

AIWIN|E

Double flanged gate valve
Complete valve actuator
Valve actuator sealkit
Spring for actuator

Light o-ring seals

Feed pipe

M12X40s (x12)

Flanged detachable section

M12X50s (x4)

O |IN ||

M12 Locknuts (x16)

M12 Washers (x4)

63

rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker =
HiIPEC

Parts Catalogue | —

Unloading boom

Ref. Part No. Description
1 VT/9004 Boom sprocket (specify no. of teeth)
2 VT/9005 Ram — chain coupling
3 MM/1020 51 Link chain 80H
4 MM/700 Hydraulic ram (rotational movement)
5 VT/006 15T Sprocket
6 M12x40 (x4)
7 VT/78161 Hydraulic ram (vertical movement)
8 MM/712 Flow control valve
9 VT/9000 Boom
10  VT/9002 Main frame
11  VT/2054 6” Hose
12 Drip funnel
13 Pin (26x95 or 26x105)
14 M12X40 (2 washers & locknut)
15 6” Hose clips (x4)
16 M12 washers (x4)
17 M12 locknuts (x4)
18 90 degree 6” bend (x2)
19 6” flanged insert
20 6” flanged T-piece

64 rev —vt102



Vacuum Tanker —

Parts Catalogue HIRPEC

14

A 6,16,17

1 ,,,m ///////////11/1/ W

65 rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

4 point linkage

Hydraulic ram

Pen - 40x180
-30x170 (specify pen required)
- 30x150

Lifting frame

Washer

M16x55 (x14)

M16 Nuts (x14)

Noju|b~|lw

M16 washers (x14)

66

rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

Air & Air/Hydraulic braking system

Ref. PartNo. Description
1 MLSVA Load Sensing Emergency Relay Valve (Mechanical Suspension)
2 LSVLA Load Sensing Valve Linkage
3 FBO04 Load Sensing Valve Fixing Bracket
4 TR1000 Connecting Rod
5 RB0O1 Rubber Bobbins
6 ADH5416-16 3/8” ID x 54” Air Brake Hose (Fixed - Swivel M16x1.5mm ends)
7 SV16 Shunt Valve
8 FC2222R Red 22 Turn Flexi Coil (4.5 Meter)
9 FC2222Y Yellow 22 Turn Flexi Coil (4.5 Meter)
10 AR50 50Litre Air Reservoir
11 DV22 Drain Valve
12 ILF22 Inline Filters
13 BC2210 Bulkhead Connectors
14 TPM16T Test Point (Brake Chamber)
15 TPT1610 Test Point Tee (LSV)
16 30-10R -Y 30 Meters 10mm OD X 7.5mm ID Nylon Tubing
17 30-18B 30 Meters 18mm OD X 16mm ID Nylon Tubing
18 PFCO01 Kit of Push fit Connectors
23 Air Brake actuators
24 Air Hydraulic Brake Actuators
19 FC22 Dummy Female ‘C’ Coupling
20 MC22 Dummy Male ‘C’ Coupling
21 MC22FH Male UK Spec ‘C’ Coupling
22 FCOV22FH Female c/w Op Valve ‘C’ Coupling
[ P St e T
3::3 13:1.:-. ;r ::I— JI::E ::I:nIEMdeIw]
Elack 18rm Tank — 1-% L=¥
Blzck Hogs= 13mm 1 5V — Brcke chaombers

n=ina
Sat in Unladen pesitien (mirmimum braks pressura)
L Langlh of rod {Dmpands on aprieg deflection)

- Exhavat must facs dewnwards

% Uzed on trl-ade (REAR AXLE) :@__l ) = %_ﬁ’
] ©h|es
7 [®
O
-\-j}_ 10mim
ez = e
)
P AA ool
&3 ), @A":} e T
o ez _‘31 Ararn N = 2+
&MYV RE £ 1
' i &
far ] 10mm B L A— 8
1 ) ol e LB
]z e |k £r|es
= e ﬁ
67 rev —vt102



Vacuum Tanker —

Parts Catalogue HIRPEC

Air system 1

Part No.  Description

1  AXL/0028 Push to shunt valve
2 DS/0189 Relay valve

3 Load sensor

4 GP/00011 Air tank

5 AXL/1012 Brake chamber
6

7

8

9

GP/00008 Service line (yellow)

GP/00007 Emergency line (red)

DS/0191  Female quick release coupling (c type)

DS/0192  Male quick release coupling (c type)
10 GP/00017 Black air tubing (state length)
11 DS/0193  Straight stud fitting
12 90 degree stud fitting

Complete kit

68 rev —vt102



Vacuum Tanker —
HiIPEC

Parts Catalogue | —

Hydraulic system 1

5

»

» ‘ / — - .
.

,‘ ,1"'—...

» "..,-.\\s\\‘&\\'.\:“
= &
|

10 11

Part No. Description

1  AXL/0028 Hydraulic brake ram
2 DS/0189  Brake spring

3 Break pen

4 GP/00011 Circlip

5 AXL/1012 Brake ram mounting
6

7

8

9

GP/00008 Handbrake equaliser rod
GP/00007 %”Female-male-male t fitting
%” female to male adapter
DS/0191  Straight %" fitting
10 DS/0192 90 degree %” fitting

11 %" brake pipe (specify length and fittings)
12 Bulldog clip
13 Handbrake cable (specify length required)
14 Secondary spring

Complete kit

69 rev —vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

Non-sprung drawbar

Part No. Description

Hydraulic brake ram

90 degree male female fitting

DS/0192 90 degree %” fitting

%" brake pipe (specify length and fittings)

Bulldog clip

AN BIWIN|=

Handbrake cable (specify length required)

Complete kit

70

rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

Air & Air/Hydraulic Braking System with ABS

Ref. PartNo. Description
1 MLSVA Load Sensing Emergency Relay Valve (Mechanical Suspension)
2 LSVLA Load Sensing Valve Linkage
3 FB004 Load Sensing Valve Fixing Bracket
4 TR1000 Telescopic Rod
5 RB0O1 Rubber Bobbins
6 ADH5416-22 3/8” ID x 54” Air Brake Hose (Fixed - Swivel M16x1.5mm ends)
7 SV16 Shunt Valve
8 FC2222R Red 22 Turn Flexi Coil (4.5 Meter)
e FC2222Y Yellow 22 Turn Flexi Coil (4.5 Meter)
10 AR50 50 Litre Air Reservoir
11 DV22 Drain Valve
12 ILF22 Inline Filters
13 BC2210 Bulkhead Connectors
14 TPM16T Test Point (Brake Chamber)
15 TPT1610 Test Point Tee (LSV)
16 30-10 30 Meters 10mm OD X 7.5mm ID Nylon Tubing
17 3-18B 3 Meters 18mm OD X 16mm ID Nylon Tubing
18 PFC001 Kit of Push fit Connectors
24 AIR/OIL Air Hydraulic Brake Actuators
25 ABS12V ABS Modulating Valve 12 volt 2 Sensor — 2 Modulating
26 DCO001 Diagnostic Cable c/w Socket
27 S12V7638 ABS Socket DIN 7638
27 S12V7638D ABS Socket DIN 7638 Dummy
28 FCEABS12V ABS Flexi Coil
29 SC1 Sensor Cable c/w Connector
30 Poll Wheel Sensors c/w Cable*
19 FC22 Dummy Female ‘C’ Coupling
20 MC22 Dummy Male ‘C’ Coupling
21 MC22FH Male ‘C’ Coupling (New Regulation)
22 FCOV22FH Female c/w Op Valve ‘C’ Coupling (New Regulation)

Load Sensing Valve

Set in Unladen position {mimimum broke pressure)
"L” Length of rod (Depends en spring deflection)
3 Exhoust must face downwords

4

@ RH SIDE
Sensor inlet BU1
| 22 Gutlet to brakes RH Side

|
22 |

YE1
23 —}

I LH SIDE
Sensor inlet YE1
@ 23 Cutlet to brakes LH Side

71

rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

PTO Shaft
R P 0 Descriptio
VT_4444 Complete PTO shaft
1 MM_605 Push pin
2 MM_380 Shearpin hub (splined)
3 MM_930 Shearpin yoke hub
4 MM_071 Shearbolt
MM_073 Shearbolt
5 MM_931 Cross piece ¢/w cups
6 MM_933 Inner yoke
7 MM_606 Roll pin
8 MM_816 Tube (male section)
9 MM_817 Tube (female section)
10 MM_932 Outer yoke
11 MM_935 End yoke
12 MM_1111 Complete PTO shaft
13 MM_2222 Complete PTO shaft
14 MM_1112 Cover for PTO shaft
MM_2223
15 Retaining collar
16 Retaining collar

NOTE: only use shearbolts supplied by Hi-Spec

72

rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

Wide angle PTO Shafts

Part No.  Description

1 ASGE — Yoke complete

2 Cross and bearing kit complete
3 Double yoke with lubrication fitting
4 Inboard yoke

5 Inner wide angle CV Pto shaft
6 Shear bolt clutch

7 Cross and bearing kit complete
8 Inboard yoke

9 Tractor end of PTO shaft

10 Lubrication fitting

11 Profile tube

12 Spring type straight pin

13 Shear bolt

73

rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker —
Parts Catalogue HIRPEC
Gate valve

Part No. Description

Gate valve actuator

Valve actuator attachment
M8X16 Hex head

O-ring (x2)

Upper gate valve housing
Lollipop

Gate valve housing base
6” O-ring Seal

Retaining clip

O INONNARIWIN =

74 rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker

Parts Catalogue

Axles

B WORT e S0-TIXTTSH ik

¥ yoos Fuuds OT-TIKTESH g

7L oid 420 PSRUS SHanog k) ¥ #oid Buuds | BO-600ZIXTISH ik

3 1N TN El-lOXZTEH =) I ] 15WO0Ug WoNoE £q ) J=oods FI-G00TIXTTSH EY

2 =ioid Buuds | so-1onEesH z0 ¥ soddol | TH-T-60-TIXZZSH| 29 v S4cid oL T-600ZIXTTSH ¥

E HOT-N FTN SO0- L 2HTEEH [E=] = D/u U207 DEW L9 D ofu IO G Ly
D |NOUJIEDSIa| ¥IEWON IVd | oM wal ‘ue | noudnosaa EITWNN L4V ON WAL E) NOWLEoEa AN VA |onvan

13dAL 113dAL 11 3dAL

WILISHR :SYIINTD DNIFLS
WWOZ LOS *Wv3d 3TV

J1204d ONNAdS 122

AdAL

¥ (w=sul] usng =wooy 90-LONTTEH a

T o dusois Fwocy L1-10-LONTEESH £

— T uid BIED Nv-E0-1 INGHEH ?

13dAL 13241 I 3dAL 71 1nuysol £1-10-1 DNOTESH 5
¥ Log-n JEWsod TI-LO-1SXOE3EH ¥

T Buuds josnoL FO-ZONTTSH €

z s=bucH a6og LC-LOWTTEH z

z seoca aiBog TO-LOXTTSH L

MR NOU4M D530 WAWNN 18Vd “ON VAl
slozfzofol | ANAINNE | OAddV | S0 '1GNOP UL "BI035 ) Jou Bumiig mumwosas | SHOIAT0S ININOdIWOD ALITHAD

00-CZOXCTSH / 00~ LOXEESH | 424 1Fpon

001C-8LeP-10L-CTAN  =quny uog ava ANV

ANOAS SWISIA3HL 40 NOISSINEEd
FELUAM FHL INCHLM JTOHM 30 18vd
&l0T/6/L|  =icow e NMYEQ B4 6246 IHOBEM HINOULDNO04T ANY "500 SV1SIa
40 A1#3dOdd IO IHL 5| SHIMYETD

izliud “H3INE

SHL NI EBMNIVLINCD NOWYNSOINI SHL
TIVULNIOENCD ANV ANIIINAON

OviSIa

rev — vt102

75



LWFE L E *HIAIM ADVAL

LWWIpZ 1 OS *Wv3d JTXY

08 1+0CF @ AV ad

rev — vt102

76

Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

TV A3XIH4
‘3dAL
z 3Dy ¥a0I15 (892 1-#1-L WELSH-dS Y EL
G 10 NodEE YoURIDT A7~ L LT LSy L
1 [ poy] (adis-s) yousucs [5) 1+ 1-BEDISTLSH-ETY

1 [ww oge) [2dAL 7] yousuoD [z} 1+ 1-TEDLDTLHaTY H

] 101 B0 15ng BG0r DT HdSY oL

T [o=1x02r @) 4 S0Us SHug EL-1WELSHdSY &

T 1 wEwsooidex Dag H-COr LT SHEEY 2

T 101 Buunag H-ELTEE-8L LEETH-dTY ¢

] [01x) 11 aned BUBEDOI 7 DINIS IBSUM O0L-SSMUETINTH-E5Y 9

T (o2lx07r @) Wwrug =ucig (Il 1vg1sHdsY B

] QNH [S3UM O VT LSH-dTY ¥

z | low) w Busom IDomeD F 4NN F3UM DMNMZZNSHdSY €

T Uld YIS F IMH SUSDD Hy-1 L~ | WTLSHEEY z

T dog anH A0-LWTLSHdEY L

y MO AW 1974 “ON Wal
ATV 0IXE
00-0VOLOZISH / 00ZE0IOZISH | wieiiepony | $0FH0ML | MGG | OAddY | 804GNOD WIS OUICUBINDIT | s o vy | _SNOUNTOS LUENOGWO) ALITVIO
FELUAM JHL LNCHLM TTOHM 30 18
sloz/als| =uoowg NAMYEa By 487008 IHSOEM HINGLONG0EE] ANY 500 VLS QE-Q

40 JHI40Ad TTOS IHL 5 SHIMYET
00-ZW-FZLlZ-8lZ¥-0CZ1Q 4= pod Iva TN Juapd ¥oog HeiM | ST EENNANGD NOULVINECHN 3H

TIWILNAOHNO D ONWV AN 40H4



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

ATIWISSY DNIE33LS ANIT 1D341d

WLWFZLE -HIAIM HDVAL
LIWOZ 1 DS 'WY3E KV
081:02¥@ IAvHd

JIKY 43318

3dAl

00-LZOIFZISH | 34 1Epow

LO-ZW-FCLlZ-8LEy-0CTLA 42 pog

SL0TFL0F0L

SL0Tf6/L

Jiva

Audiniy g

2UooW g

INTN

@

@

QAddY | 330 “JQnop ul i "SI0os of jou Bumsig

MNMYEa BAZ¥ Ly

puiod 32019

IHOEM

“HSINH

T 1 a0 F 403 SiBuy Buusaus LL/PL¥#TT L-dSY T
L (] Aquisssy g Buusss [&] 1-B0-£00LMBLSH-dSY -
L [1) Aiuusssy smonuy Suussis (1) 1-B0-L00LIB ISH-dSY

T 1 do:o puz wdBury DTCHFTTLSH-dTY ¥4
z 11 udBury BEOFTELEH-dSY oz
z i doo saeo udBurs WIOTTLSH-dTY &l
z 0 S0y ¥20US S1-PZOLrZLSH-dSY 2l
z 159000a Wy SE0YUM JSAU0ETY HOOUS WA-LZ-FTOLIELSH-dSY £L
T Arguwsssy wiry sB8owun BL-FZOLITLSH-dSY wl
L 1EHODUE SBIUSD S0 F00US OZ-FZ0LMELSH-dSY 5L
L s @esa @ BPuplo BuusaisEs SINDIBAH DSSTLFTTLSHdSY L
T BAeD Eng wiug AT LDTISHASY £l
T logLeozr @) s Sous Sumig EL-IvTLDE-dsY Tl
T 101 D35 and WY-SOFEOLTT L TH-dSY 1
T 11 Bupzg WL |TEEF IGEEATY al
z Bsnlpy o0 TLFL-1LOLITLSH-dEY &
z 4 soda3y Yousuoo HYFL-LMELSH-dSY g
L [wwews) 2diL 7 youysuoo [1) 14 1-2900W9 LTH -dSw

L [wwipis) 2dAL 5 goumueo (8] 1-FL-LFO0YR LTH-dTY ‘
z {onx] 41 prus Eaum SEO-SSMSTTNSH-dTY B
T [oo1xoar gb] wrua suoue L-FO-FEOLDT L SH-dSY B
z and FIUM THOFEDLDTLSH-SY ¥
T (o1 Jusom IDoLOD F 1N FIUM DMMVTTWSHdSY 5
T Uid 1BdS F 3P SUSDD AY-90-5 LOLOS0SH-dSY T
T dos any Ne-40- L 9T LSH-dSY !

AL NOLLIRD53a EITNON LV “ON wall
ELECREEIES

EUIHOEL 9

ANOHD DWLSIA IHL 30 NOISSINGSd

FELUAM JHL INOHLM ITOHM 80 Lavd
HINOULINQOYGY ANY 520 SVISID
40 AH3d0dd 3105 IHL 51 DHIMYET
SHL NI EMNVINOD MOUWYWSOIMI IHL

TVUNIJHNO D ANV ABISMIOHd

SNOLLATOS LN3NOdWOD ALITVAD

Ovisia

rev — vt102

77



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

ATAWISSY DNIY33LS A0y 311
WLIFZ [ *HIAIM HDvdL
LWWIQZ | DS *WWV3E8 XV

081+0CF@ IV G
XV 33318
3dAL

00-£00LTZ1ISH / D0-ELOLITLISH TR PO

00-ZW-FZLZ-8LZY-0CLA usipoa

s102/£0/01

S10Z/8/L

ava

Aycinyy g

SOOI 8

INYN

T 0@00

g0a L

it
~00

QAddY | D ‘jgnop ul il Seos o) jou Bueug

NMYEQ 6% JEesr

Juied 3ooig

104 1N T Liog Sibuy Bupsars LLAPL-#TTL-d5Y 1z
() Alqwassy spnus Busssus [#) 1-50-200LrELSHdSY
L [1] Auwsssy snonuy Buussis 1] 1-BC-200LITLSH-d5Y =
z i doo pug widBurs DTOPTTLSHdSY
z 101 uidBury FTOHTTLSHETY E
z i doo ssaoD udBury WEOHPTT LSS I
A JBR0STY HIOUS L-SLHTTLSH-dSY B
78 BOE-SIL SL-L00ITISH-dSY 3
1 Bpulis Busss)s-yss ouncuniH TL-#TTLSH-dSY Fl
z BAGD 100 g AY-TO-LDTISH-dSY 3
z (oe 10w @) I S0US SHDug E1-LVTL2E-dSY T
z 154 1e95 anH A-S0-FEDLDTLSH-dSY
z 1A Buuoag -2 L ZEEF LTEE-dSY oL
z saisnlpy ¥o0is EL-¥I-1 LO13ELSH-d5Y &
T i podsd Jouswo D W L-LFTLSHdSY g
[uwwore) =dAL Z youswoD (1) 17 L2 w35 -d5Y
L [wauors) adAL 5 youswos [#) 1 L-2rOEws L SH-dSY ‘
z [o1x) 43 prus iBsum SBO-SSMSTTNGH-S5Y 7
z log oy @) wrug Syoeg THOFE0L DT L SH-EEY g
z any BEUM TOFEOL DT L SHESY ¥
T [o1%) S2UsDM IDoWCT: 7 1NN BEUM DHMSTINGH-dTY £
T uld 19ds B INK SUSCD Av-20-5 L0LOE0SH-d5Y T
T doo and Av-50-IVTLSHdSY 1
B NOUH D530 HITWNN 18V “ON Wal
EITCEEE

@ummczss | SHOUNTOS ININODI0) ALITEND

dNOUD DVLISIA IHL O NOISSINESd
MELUEM JHL INCHLUM ITOHM 30 18vd
HINOULZNOO#EE ANY 520 ©V1SIa
40 A#3dOdd 3105 IHL 51 DHIMYET
SHL NI GBNIVINO D HOWYWSOIMNI IHL
IVUNIGHNCGD ANV ANISNAON

OviSIa

rev — vt102

78



Vacuum Tanker

Parts Catalogue

00-1002DXZesH

F-00LZ-8LlZP-10L-22aN

T2 |2poW

jad pog

&10z/L0f0L

S10Z/0L/L

alva

Agdiniy g

EF-LUTE

WM

QAddY |50 "JGnop Ul i “2(03s of jou Bumeia

MMYEO

63818

Jzuwud

HOBM

“HSINE

WIS :SYIINID ONMIEdS
wwigge 10§ sWv3d KXY
3004 DONNEdS 12C

-3dAl

= LOTN OB SO-LOOTDNTTEH ¥l
¥ ¥205 Bupds 1-0L-100EINETEH £l
¥ 2401d Bunds 150~ 100B3HETTIH @l
2 smoods ¥1-LO0TONTTEH 1L
¥ B0 dol A0-LO0EDNETEH oL
= INUNSOT DEW LN &
z Buuds PO-TONTTSH el
71 nn 1NN 0EW £
z =00y aiBog TO-LOXETSH 7
¥ [u=sw) usng sswood PO-LOXETIH 5
z Syoed CLUDED Su00d LI-10- 1 DNOZESH ¥
¥ 109N 53400 T1-10-1D%08T5H E
F uid 2609 BEUDH BIWBD | Fv-E0-L DXESHdSS T
z s=BupH =16og LO-L ONTTXH L
e HOULd#253a AIEANN 1AV oM Al

cuamczd s | SNOIAT0S ININOIWO) ALITEND

dNOHD DVISIA IHL SO NOISSINESd
FELUAM JHL INOHLM ITOHM 30 18vd
HINQULINOOEEEY ANY 500 SWLSID
40 AH3dOdd 3105 IHL 31 SHIMYET
SHL NI EMIYINCD NOWYWEOIMNI JHL
TIPUNITENG D ANV ANISIHAOH]

)OVISIa

rev — vt102

79



Vacuum Tanker

Parts Catalogue

WWyg | *HLTIM ADVaL
WIS | D8 TWv3d

TV 081 X0V @ AV
XV A3IXH

3dAl

4102/£0/01 Auydinpy g

00-#0LLWELSH RCTIET-L
slozfolfL|  =o0ng NMYHa

00-ZW-vZLZ-8LCF-0SLD “imind ava MM

OAddY |0 "Jgnop ui g 21025 0} jou Buimpig

5% Ze0LE IHDEM

uiod 2018 -HSINHE

ANOBD SVISIAIHL 40 HCISSINGd
FELUAM JHL LNSHLUM ITOHM 30 18vd
NINOULDNOO#Td ANY "SDE DW1SIO
40 AH3dOEd 3105 JHL 51 DNIMYET
SIHL ML BMMNLHNOD HOWYWSOEN IHL

TIVLLNIOHNO D ONY A0S

SNOILAIOS LNANOJ WD ALITEND

OviSIa

z J3snlDy 400E [E9]E1#L-19T L SH-d5Y El

F I sodsd Youswoo ¥ L- IITLEH-d5Y Tl
[unuosy) (2dAL 1) gousucD (7] 1 1-BEOL ST LSH-dSW 1}

L (wwee) (2d4L4) youswoo (&) 1 L-ZE0L DT 1SH-dSY 13

[ 11 B0 15N Ao -TEO- | YT L SH-dTY oL

[ logLR0Tra) 10 S0US SuE AVEL-LIYELSHETY &

T i wiswsonday DS AY-S0- LG L SHETY g

3 1l Buunsg Ae-EIZEE-EL LEEdTY £

z {o1%) 8 prys B3um 91 L-LSHLZZNEH-dSY ?

z oz 1a0Er@) whug syos =) 1ro-ivE L SHrdsw g

[ angy [BEUM TPO IV L SHdTY v

4 [00x] 11 JBUSDIV IDOIIOD F AN IBSUM SHMBTNEH-SY €

z uid s T 10k SUSED Ao~ LL-1WE L SHAEEY @

T doo anH S0-LVT L SHTY L

V) HOUdBDEa #IANNN Lievd O WEL
EIPCIGENT]
EUFHOED 9

rev — vt102

80



Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

ATEWISSY ONIFFILS AN LO3HIa
WLy |2 THIAIM ADVAL

LIWQE (DS AWY3E FTKY

081 X02r@ Iavad

IV 43318

3dAL

Aycdingy g AAdd¥ | B0 qnop w i eoos of pou Bumaoug

00-vZOLIZISH | cjesjepony | 810C/L0/0L
SL0Z/OL/L|  =uooW g NMYHT B 90rser LHOEM

CO-CW-FTLT-BLTP-0G LA =ouwnnwog Jiva INTN yued 300 THEINK

cauawceas | HOINIOS LNINOIWOD ALITHAD

ANCHD DVISIQ IHL FO NOISSINGSD

MELUEM JHL LNOHLM ITOHM 30 1dvd
HINCULINJOAGYE ANY SO0 OVISIa
40 AH3dOHd 3105 IHL 51 DHIMYEa
SHL NI EENIVINOD MOWYWSOCIMI 3HL

IVUNIQHNOD ANV ANIIINJOHd

rd 10 40 F 408 36Uy Buussis LL/9L+TZ L-dSY ET
L (@] Aawizssy speon Buussus “TO-Z00LMGLSH-ESY

L [7) Arowssssy snonuy Buussis () 1-Bo-200 1B ISHdSY =
z 43 doo puz uidBury STOFTS LSH-dSY |z
T i widBury EEOFTTISH-SY 0z
z i doo smses udBurs WEOFTT LSH-dSY &l
T 124 SO HI0US SL¥TOLITLSHdSY gl
T 1200009 wury SBCHUn JSAIosTY HO0US A-1ZFTOLMTLSH-dSY £l
] Aruwizssy wry s8owun BL-FICLITLSH-dSY 7l
L JEHDDIE JBILSD S0 Y ¥00US OTFTOLITLSH-dSY 5L
L ST s BPuns Bussss-es noupdd DES-TL-#TTLSH-dSY ¥l
T FAOD 150 Wi DO LT SHSY EL
] logemzr ) 1w 0us swoig EL-1%T108-dsY Tl
T 154 ID35 Ay AY-SOFEOLTT LTS5V 1
z 14 Buupsg We-L [ZEEFIZEE-2TY oL
z Bnlpy 400 SL-7L-1L0IITLEH-ETY ]
[ 44 JCd2Y JOURUDD A¥-FI-LITLSHdSY ]
L [wwors] =dAL 7 yoysuos ) ¥ L-ir0EvR LTH sy .
L [wnuors] 2diyL 5 youswoos: {8] 1¥1-zFOEYT LSH-dSY

T {01 a1 prus UM SEO-SIMSTTNEH-dSY ?
] [omramzy 8 wrua syoue L-FO-FEDLDTLSH-dSY B
T ANH [E3UM TFOVEDLOTLSH-SY ¥
z [D1%) SBUSDAR IDDLOD F INM B3UM DMMEZWEH-SEY 3
z uid 1S F 4NN SUSDD A-80-5 101 OS05H-dSY z
z dooanH Ho-50-1WTLSH-dS L

] NOU4D530 HITNNM ¥V “OM Wall
EIETREET

rev — vt102

81



Vacuum Tanker —
Parts Catalogue Hi E
Decals
Ref Part no. Description
1 ST/0028 "_CAUTIONA\
DO NOT STAND BETWEEN
MACHINE AND TRACTOR WHILE
RT.0. 1S IN OPERATION
\_ 037aGN J
3 ST/001(large)
ST/002 (small)
4 ST/0043
CHECK TIGHTNESS
OF NUTS
AND TYRE PRESSURE
5
DANGER
‘ |
| |
_
6 MAXIMUM
OPERATING PRESSURE
*5 BAR
TESTED TO 1 BAR PRESSURE
7
UNLADEN
ONLY
8 il
WARNING (o)
CHECK OIL DAILY ==
OIL TO USE : —MAX.
SUMMER : SAE 30 |
WINTER :SAE20 (]~ MM
GEARBOX
OIL TO USE : SAE 90

82

rev — vt102




Vacuum Tanker
Parts Catalogue

10

11

12

AVAVAVAVE"S!

SLURRY GAS KILLS

/N\cHECK

OIL TO USE:
SAE 30

oiL DAILY | A\ SET oIL

DROPPER

T —max
GEARBOX OIL: w | ONEDROP
SAE 90 — ONE SECOND

PRESSURE

CHECK TYRE

CHECK WHEEL

0 G uuvirémn

13

(specify colour and length required)

BAR
poSIIE wAX TesTED TO NEGATVE MAK
sean T 2man
www.hispec.net

83

rev — vt102



Vacuum Tanker —

Parts Catalogue HIR PEC

Sales and Service

Ireland

Head office

Hi-Spec Engineering Ltd., Station Rd, Bagenalstown, Co. Carlow, Ireland
Tel: - +353 59 9721929 Fax: - +353 59 9721980

Email: - sales@hispec.net or info@hispec.net

Sales

Contact: - Eoin Keane, Hi-Spec Engineering Ltd. Tel: - +353 87 2562963

Email: - eoin@hispec.net

Machine Servicing

Contact: - Michael Brennan, Hi-Spec Engineering Ltd. Tel: - +353 87 2403312
Spare Parts Store

Contact: Mike Nolan or Terence Byrne, Hi-Spec Engineering Ltd.

Tel: - +353 59 9721929 Fax: - +353 59 9721980
Email: - stores@hispec.net

U.K.
Sales
Wales & Southern England

Contact: - Edward Lewis, Hi-Spec Engineering Ltd. Tel: - +44 7876 452698
Email: - elewis@hispec.net

Scotland & Northern England

Contact: - Gordon Brodie, Hi-Spec Engineering Ltd. Tel: - +44 7799 905130
Email: - gordon@hispec.net

For spare parts

Contact: - Your local Hi-Spec dealer. If you require a contact name and number you can telephone
head office and we would be glad to assist you.

84 rev —vt102


mailto:sales@hispec.net
mailto:info@hispec.net
mailto:stores@hispec.net

Vacuum Tanker —
Parts Catalogue HIR PEC
Notes

85 rev —vt102



